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Please refer to:the attached copy of a memorandum
y from Mr. Callahan to Mr, Mohr, dated 6/3/71. This memorandum
‘points out that the proposed expansion of foreign liaison
iwould result in an approximate cost of $1,083,000. In regard
to this matter, I must take what will be an unpopular position;
one which runs counter to the present trend.

3 Frankly, I do not think that what we are getting from
‘our foreign liaison offices warrants such a tremendous
iexpendlture. We must face up to the hard realities in this

matter., Specifically, I refer to the fact that, with the
! texception of one office, we are operating on strictly a liaison
‘ basis in foreign countries. We are not operational; therefore
trithe kind of information we receive, in the main, cannot be

considered high quality, firm, positive intelligence data.

his is the kind of data in which the President is interested.

\ I recognize fully that there will be some who will
idisagree with me, but as I follow and understand our foreign
liaison operations the more convinced 1 am that what we -«
receive falls into four main categories, i.e., "

1 (1) there is information given to us which is in the nature
of gossip;

5(2) we receive opinions of native contacts in the countries
iwhere we are, or in some instances people 1n _those _countries

from other natlons- oEe. B b oy, e 2 e
LN L A s
1(3) we receive what might be called "planted" 1nformat10n, : e o

‘expressly material which our native contacts give to us which
they want conveyed via the FBI to -the White House or other
ipertinent high-ranking U.S. officials----information tha't
!would serve the interests of their own countries; and

{(4) lastly, we do from time to time develop information that,
at least to us, appears to be of value, but this is not in
(sufficient quantity to justify the expense of our operations.

nr The same can be said of data relating to our criminal .
NN
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Mr., Tolson

At It is a matter of\common sense to conclude that

"%we cannot develop hard, high quality, p051t1ve intelligence

ﬂ by sending men to these countries only in a liaison capacity.

's‘They would have to be operational, with penetration of

f communications and the development of covert sources in

i§sensitive areas. It would take years to actually develop
operationally in foreign countries to the point where the

‘“product can be considered to be in depth and of great value,

It has been recommended, among other things, that we
reopen our office in Brazil, Some years ago I strongly recom-
mended closing that office because it was clearly unproductive,
There is no reason to believe now that it would be any more so.

l’The same is true of other offices.

It seems to me that the time has arrived to take a
very honest, cold, impartial look at our foreign liaison
operations. We should ask ourselves the question, "Would any
§ real harm be done this nation if we did not expand and if a_
{{ number of our current 11alson offlces were closed, with” the
s | {money “saved tlHereby being put €5 something morewnbrthwhlle
///[é and the manpower applied to our heavy domestic responsibilities?®

b

RECOMMENDATION -~
K\\\N For the information of the Director,
\\ ,
\\/")&—M\.ﬁ)&«yﬁﬁ, wu .«A@J. \\ <
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"T can't agree with “this. Certainly

the President & Dr. Kissinger have

in writing & orally complimented X
FBI on its liaison production abroad." %’}
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MR. MOHR . ' June 3, 1071
N. P. CALLAHAN R L .
. ) | R ) > - - | ‘ - ) ) .
. _ESTIMATED COST OF PROPOSED e
EXPANSION OF FOREIGN LIAISON -

The Director noted on the attached memorandum from Mr. W. R. |

Wannall to Mr. C. D. Brennan dated 5/28/71: "What is estimated cost of this
if approved?K." -

The proposed expansion would require the assfgnment of an
additional 29 employees (15 agents and 14 clerks) to Foreign Liaison. It is
anticipated that we will not ask for additional employees but we expect to take
the number from the 851 employees (600 Agents and 361 clerks) in our fiscal year
1972 request which begins on 7/1/71. The 29 employees if put on foreign assignment
will cost the Bureau approxima tely $100,000 additional. We have not provided for

such funds and if the project is undertaken, the funds will have to come from some _ | '

other source in our budget such as equipment. If we keep taking money from our
equipment item we will soon be operating with obsolete equipment.

- The total cost of foreign Haison operations would be increased
by approximately $1,083,000 on an annual basis broken down as follows: m
(1) expansion of existing offices--$813 680; (2) reopening of former officeg««

$315,502; and (3) opening of three new offices --$453 818, s
ACTION ‘
. None. For information e
K - Mr. W. C. Kguvan (sent direct)
- Mro Co Do ennan " " ‘
- Mro Wa Ro Wannall " b
NPCigt . ’ SESD 20 Py
9 | ‘
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Mr,
Mr.

FBI FOREIGN LIAISON PROGRAM Dalbey

Felt 4f’“i/
e

This memorandum, w1th all ticklers attached (1ncluding
my own), is being sent d;ggwjlywip_ng& I am doing this in
order to prevent any gossip that might circulate around the
Bureau had I taken the ticklers off and routed them, This will
give you an opportunity to consider the entire matter and decide
at what time you want to release the tickler copies.

As you know, this memorandum is predicated on your state-
ment, written on Mr, Felt's memorandum of 6/10/71 to Mr. Tolson,
which reads: ''I would like to have from Sullivan a 1list of
foreign offices he would recommend be closed now."

This couwplex subject matter will be handled in three
stages: ¥First, I will discuss the oiffices to be closed now, or
within the foreseeable future. These relate to the long-established
foreign liaison offices, Second, I will discuss the liaison
offices which were opened during the latter part of 1970,

Third, I will make reference to the proposed expansion of foreign
Iiaison and the proposed opening of additional foreign offices.

FIRST STAGE

MADRID, SPAIN -

I recommend the closing of this office now,.
opened in June, 1969. Sincé™
has been $152,952, The Legal Attache's salary is Grade 15, $25,867,
The Legal Attache is Mr, V., V. Kolombatovic, whom I regard as an
outstanding man. However, the work is simply not there and I
question strongly that what we have received is worth the cost
of operating this office.

It was re-~

I believe consideration should be given to transferring
Mr., Kolombatovic to head the office in Copenhagen, where the
Legal Attache is being recalled because of a security violation,

CONTINUED =~~~ OVER
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Memorandum to
The Director
Re: FBI Foreign Liaison Program

I realize that Mr., R. E. Potocki, Assistant Legal Attache 'in

Paris, has been recommended Yo be the Legal Attache in Copenhagen;
however, if this is cancelled it would mean moving only Kolombatovic
to Copenhagen, leaving Potocki where he is, thereby keeping expenses
down,

(I am aware that Ambassador Hill asked to have an FBI man
assist him; that Mr. Hill is a personal friend of President Nixon; and
that it is said he intends to retire soon., If the Bureau wishes to
base its decision on this I have no further comment to make relative
to this office.,)

HONG KONG -

- This office was opened in April, 1966, and since then it
has cost the Bureau $331,453. Again, I do not think we have in any.
way received value from the office which would even approximate

that Hong Kong is a sensitive area from the standpoint of Chinese

fremotely the cost of this operation. On the other hand, 1 recognize

inftelligence operations, Therefore, I recommend that either the
present Legal Attache, Dan Grove, be returned to this country for

j§put in his place, or the Hong Kong Office be closed now. Mr. Grove

iobviously failing to make the office productive and a new Legat be

is in Grade 16, with salary of $29,067.

-

BERN, SWITZERLAND -

ThiS oifice was opened in October, 1961, and since then
it has cost $457,085. Again, I fail to see that the product coming
out of this office during the past ten years has in any way equaled

, the large expense involved, In view of the fact that the Paris

Office can cover the situation at Bern, Switzerland, I think the
unnecessary work in the Bern Officé ¢ can be eflmlnated and this

area should be covered by Paris. I recommend thé c1051ng of the
Bern Office.

e ot Shs———

EIH 55148

N i s a5

TOKYO - ‘ ?

: This office was opened for a second time in November,
1954, and since then it has cost the Bureau $934,748, Again,

on examining, coldly and impartially, the product of this office

SECRET CONTINUED --- OVER

-2 .
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The Director
Re: FBI Foreign Liaison Program

I fail to see that it is worth the money being put into it. The
Y.egal Attache, H, L, Child, is in Grade GS 17, $36,000 per year,
{(Parenthetically, I am prepa¥Ying a separate memorandum in regard

to salaries. For example, Mr. Child receives $36,000 a year and
ghas only one man under him, with obviously very limited responsi-
tbilities, whereas Mr, Courtland Jones of the Washington Field Office
jhas over 200 men under him and is in Grade 14, $27,061 per annum,

1I want to state without equivocation that in my Judgment Mr., Jones
“ihandles more complicated and heavy responsibilities in one month
l

iOKYO (continued)
I

Py ey AT

——

than any of these Legal Attaches handle. in an entire year,)

I.recommend that the Tokyo Office be closed because the
product is not worth the huge sum wé have Besi épending on it,

BUENOS AIRES -

“The Buenos Aires Office, since it was opened in March,
1965, has cost the Bureau $380,477, Again, I do not think what we
are getting out of this office is worth the large sum of money we
are putting into it. This is no criticism of the Legal Attache,

J. J. Wachter, who is a very able man and performed most creditably
when he was in the Dominican Republic,

P

quality

I recommend closing the Buenos Aires Office for lack of/
productivity., (Once apdin, "I an aware that Ambassador Lodge wants
Mr, Wachter there to assist him, and that Mr. Lodge is very friendly
to the Director and the Bureau.)

.y

SECOND STAGE

In regard to the Second Stage, namely the Legal Attache
Offices which were opened up last Fall; I sexiously. doubt the value
to date of all these offices because'%hey are purely liaison and
not opera.t:.ona;° Unless they are operational, along with othex
offices we are not going to develop any high quality, hard, intelli-
gence 1nformatlon. In particular, I question to date the value of
1t § what we have received from Caracas, Venezuela; LaPaz, Bolivia;
ll and Managua, Nicaragua. However, as these offlces were opened

only last Fall, 1 do not recommend closing them at this time,

jbut rather recommend that the offices just mentioned, plus Tel Aviv,
‘BequE) and Copenhagen, be allowed to continue for anotﬁ“r six
cmonths., At the end oI this time a searching, honest, objective,
impartial analysis should be made to determine if the product
received from such offices is worth the money being spent; if not,
all of them should be closed.

P ) SECRET
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Memorandum to
The Director
Re: FBI Foreign Liaison Program

THIRD STAGE

»

In regard to the Third Stage, namely the continued
expansion and creation of new Legal Attache Offices (such as
' Manila; Rio de¢ Janeiro; New Delhi; Santo Domingo; Canberra,
‘Australla, and Kuala Lumpur), 1 am inalterably opposed, for

reasons stated, .

Raman 1 SR,

suggestion of adding additional men to such offices as Belrut,
London, Caracas, 5, Madrid and Tokyo.,

i{ By the same token, I am adamant in opposition to_the

VIEWS OF MESSRS,
BEAVER, DALBEY AND FELT -~
I have read the comments of the above-named men., It

was somewhat more than mildly distressing and saddening to me

to observe the lack of objectivity, originality, and independent
thinking in their remarks. The uniformity and monolithic
character of their thinking constitutes its own rebuttal, While
{I am certain it was not the intention of these important Bureau
iofficials, who occupy unique roles, to create the impression
i in the reader's mind that they said what they did because they
thought this was what the Director wanted them to say, neverthe-
less it seems to me this is the impression conveyed.

\

It has been my experience that the Director cerxtainly
does not want officials of the Bureau to try to guess what he
would approve of, but rather wants men to think a subject-matter
through and give their views, calling '"a spade a spade,'" and
"letting the chips fall where they may.' The Director is fully
capable of deciding for himself among conflicting viewpoints,

To use any other approach is, I think, to render a disservice
to the Bureau.

This current situation reminds me that a number of years
ago it was pointed out that Inservice training, as it then
existed, was of very little, if any, value to our field agents.
All the agents in the field knew this. However, when it was

CONTINUED~--~OVER
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Memorandum to )
The Director
Re: FBI Foreign Liaison Program ' :

called to the Director's attention a2 number of Bureau officials
iwent to great lengths to insist that there was nothing wrong

'‘with Inservice and that it‘should remain as it existed at the

time. Change was opposed. The Director will recall the results
of this contrqversy, for there was plenty wrong with Inservice.

Lt had to be overhauled, and it was at the Director's instructions.

- I am also reminded of a statement attributed to Tom Huxley
which, though uttered years ago, fits the present subject-matter
with rare exactitude., Huxley said that, when faced with a
difficult problem, one should give up all pre-conceived beliefs,
notions, prejudices and desires to please, and sit .down with

an open mind before the evidence, and follow wherever it leads,
for otherwise no worthwhile contribution can be made.

I do wish, however, to point out that I think Mr, Felt
made a useful contribution and a most valid observation when he
commented favorably on the Mexico City Office (and I share his
view), and concluded, "However, Mexico City is an operational
office, whereas the others are not, and in my opinion this goes
to the crux of the matter." Of course it does, and we should
not lose sight of this major and decisive fact, or inundate it

with irrelevant words.

SUMMAT ION

To sum up, since the offices to which I have alluded
(in the first stage of this memorandum) were opened, we have
spent a total of $2,256,715, as of 6/15/71, It seems to me,
from the standpoint of efficient administration, this money
can be far better spent in the domestic field, where our primary
! responsibilities are and where our problems are increasing and
beconing ever more complex, I am sure none of us are wholly
satisfied with the way we are discharging our operational
‘responsibilities in all areas of the domestic field. Further,
we would be deluding ourselves if we believed that our Legal
Attache positions are not the "plums"™ of the Bureau. They
carry fine salaries, plus living allowances, opportunities
for foreign travel, et cetera. These positions do not even

CONTINUED ~— ==~ OVER
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Memorandum to - SECRET

The Director
Re: FBI Foreign Liaison Program

begin to require, across the board, the heavy pressures and
complex responsibilities which our field office administrators
shoulder day in and day out. The Legats know this better, it
seems than some of us here at the Bureau, How many Legats

have asked to-return to the field down through the years? And
when a foreign office is opened we are flooded with requests to

i go. The "word" has certalnly gotten around, The “plums" are

well identified.

Additionally, the evidence points to the fact that,
because of racial conflict, student and academic revélutlon,
and possiblé incranse in unemployment; THiS country is heading
into ever more troubled waters, and the Bureau had better be
fully prepared to cope with the difficulties which lie ahead.
This cannot be done if we spread ourselves too thin and finance
operations which do not give us proper returns for the dollars
spent, We all know that the taxpayers of this country fully
expect that the Bureau will give them the best possible return
for their tax dollar, This is a truth which I think is most
relevant to some of our foreign operations, and it is a truth
which we ought not to ignore.

In order to keep this memorandum reasonably brief, I
have not gone into all the reasons and into the many details
which I can and will turn to if it is considered necessary., I
am convinced that the offices I have discussed will not stand up
under any honest, impartial, searching, professional analysis,
from the standpoint of getting back full value for the dollars

ispent, as long as these offices are liaison and not operational.

Also, we must be very careful not to mislead the President into
thinking we can consistently develop for him, in volume and
quality, high level, hard; positive intelligence information,
It cannot be done on a liaison basis,

Lastly, I am hot unmindful of the fact that the Director
pointed out that we could get along quite well without an
expansive domestic liaison section and, therefore, he dissolved
it. Applying the Director's reasoning to foreign liaison, I
think certainly the conclusion is valid that we can at least
reduce it, with benefits to the Bureau,

RECOMMENDATION -~
Foxr the information of the Director.

e

. -6
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214 7098 MR. HOTIS 232 | 4026 ¥R, FULTON
214 | 7074 | MISS DEVINE SECTION CHIEFS
245 | 7222 | MR, BOYNTON 232 | 4825 MR, GRAY
244 | 7162 | TELEPHONE ROOM 242 | 4204 MR, PETEREON
ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR'S OFFICE 232 | 4123 MR, SULLIVAN
235 | 7142 | MR, ADAMS FRONT OFFICE
235 | 7142 | MR. MACK 232/,'@843 MR, J,NOLAN/ MR, J,STURGIS
235 | 7110 | MR. McDERKOTT ’;35 4011 MR, TANSEY
L/’/ 232 | 4012 MRS, LISKEY
235 | 7110 | MR, FEENEY 232 | 4012 MISS TWEEDON
232 | 4026 MRS, DeVOTO
ASSISTANT DIRECTORS 232 | 4026 MRS, CUOZZO
234 | 6012 | ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 232 | 4011 MRS, HOLMES o
233 | 5012 | CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE 232 | 4011 MR. SWEENEY
341 | 112550 IDENTIFICATION 232 | 4011
232 4026 INTELLIGENCE * ok ok K Kk k ok k&
241 | 3090 | LABORATORY 213 | 7825 CORRESPONDENCE ~ UCR SECTION
245 | 7427 | LEGAL COUNSEL 152 | 1B327 | MAIL ROOM
213 | 7125 | PLANNING & INSPECTION 152 | 1B341 | MESSENGER UNIT
211 | 5829 | RECORDS MANAGEMENT 234 | 6052 PERSONNEL SECTION
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Gandy
EXPANSION OF FOREIGN LIAISON

S ‘ / WM"U“’

Pursuant to the. Director s request we have considered
various steps which.could be ‘taken to expand our coverage abroad
in order to augment our development of high-level intelligence of
interest to the White House., There are areas of the world where
political and other developments would be of keen intelligence
interest and we have included some of these although we cannot
expect that any substantial volume of data pertinent to the
Bureau's domestic jurisdiction will be developed. Thus, assignment
of Agents to such areas would be almost exclusively for the
purpose of developing intelligence. We have also prepared an
outline of our present coverage involving 42 Agents and 47 clerks
assigned to 17 foreign offices. This outline reflécts the changes
which were made during the expansion effected in December, 1970,
and is attached.

—

e

We believe that our coverage can be stepped up in our
ex1st1ng offices by increasing the complements of our Madrid,
Beirut, Tokyo, London, and Caracas Offices. In addition, offlces
formerly operatlng 1n Rio de Janeiro, Santo Domingo, and Manila

could be reo ened, _thereby relieving Pressure on Buenos. Alres,
‘San Juan, and Hong Kong, which are presently attempting coverage
on a roadtrip basis. _New offices could be opened in Australia,
Southeast Asia, India, and_in_ the Benelux area. The office in
Iﬁdla, presumably at New Delhi, “would open an entirely new area
and give:. us access to information of U. S, interest concerning
India, Pakistan, and Burma, The office in Australia and in
Southeast Asia would also relieve our office at Hong Kong which
presently travels to these areas and would permit intensification
of coverage in Hong Kong itself by the two Agents currently
assigned., The additions contemplated above would involve an
increase_of no more than 20 Agents plus an appropriate clerical
staff. Before maklng spe01f1c recommendations concerning the most
productive locations in some of the areas considered, we believe we
should secure the advice of some of our experienced men abroad who
have worked in the areas and are intimately familiar with their
potential., We plan therefore, if approved, to consult selected
Legats by teletype on a highly confidential basis.
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SECRET

.Memorandum to Mr. C. D, Brennan
RE: EXPANSION OF FOREIGN LIAISON

"~ We have carefully considered the possibility of
opening an office in Helsinki, Finland, but we believe that
Finland and the other Scandinavian countries can be adequately
covered by our two-man office in Copenhagen, Denmark, and we
do not believe the expense of opening an office in Helsinki
would ‘be justifiable at this time.

ACTION:

If approved, (1) we-will request the views of
selected Legats on the optimum locations for new. offices,
instructing that no discussion whatever is to be had with
non-Bureau personnel concerning our plans,

"No. I am amazed that Domestic, )

’ , . ERY s
Div doesn't know enough about’' % o~ -
foreign situations to be able- Bemm TG T
to decide such matters here. H" e

(2) Upon receipt of the Legats' views, we will
prepare specific recommendations for the Director's
consideration.,

28 o il
QY {oh” e‘{fﬁé‘(
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LEGAL ATTACHE OFFICES

A, .OffiCés operating prior fto expansion whose personnel !
was neither increased nor decreased by the expansion

Office . Agents Clerks Total
edteokodeiod i -2t Aded hdehedodbairind 22xen
Bern -1 1 2
Hong Kong . 2 2 4
London . 2 3 5
Madrid 1 1 2
Ottawa o0 2 4 6

(one additional clerk approved for Ottawa
subsequent to expansion and included in above)

Rome 2 2 L, 4
Tokyo ) _g 2 _&
Sub~total 12 14 27

B, Offices operating prior to expansion in which personnel
changes were made

Office Former Complement Additions New Total
Agents Clerks Agents Clerks

Bonn 2 3 1 1 7

Buenos Aires 1l 1 2 2 6

Mexico City 12 12 -1 0 23

(Reduction)

Paris .2 2 1 1 s

Sub-Total 17 18 4 4 42

C. New offices opened in December, 1970

Office Agents Clerks Total
Beirut 1 1 2
Caracas 2 2 4
Copenhagen 2 2 4
La Paz 1 1 2
Managua 2 2 4
Tel Aviv _2‘ _3 _&
Sub~total 10 10 20
Grand Total 42 47 89
(One clerk under
SECRET transfer to Ottawa

is included in above
but has not yet
) ., arrived)
DocId: 32959637 Page 15 3 . "\’-ﬂ__ . /‘ - ’ - )

N
\
N




«  OPHTNAL FORM **n, 10
« » LAAY 1962 FDITION

. GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 ‘

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

-Memorandum

3010-3104

SECRET
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TO {:Mr. Cs D.'Brenngﬁﬁ DATE: 5/28/71 ., Fel
S 1 - Mr. Callahan Tover
| FROM : W, R, Wannall ;0 1 < Mr, Bremnan @
} ) UJ N 1 - Mr. Wannall O Tele. Room
| / 1 - Mr. Day ] tioines

SUBJECT: EXPANSION OF FOREIGN LIAISON } J

. . i /) & /f;’ \))’C’L

///‘

As discussed. in the attached memorandum Wannall to

Brennan, 5/27/71, we have prepared specific recommendations for

‘ expansion of our foreign liaison for the purpose of increasing
‘ our production of high-level intelligence of interest to the
i White House., While we now have 17 foreign offices manned by
‘ 42 Agents, we suggest, reopenlng of 3 former offlceS° opening
‘of 3 new offlces' and addition of one “Agent “éach to 5 present
offices. This' would résult in total of 23 offices manned hw;

- 57 Agents and 61 clerks, increasing _present, 89 personnel
overseas_to 118 -

It is our recommendation that the following changes
be considered: Add one Agent each to the following offices:
Belrut, to take over coverage in_Turkey_and Iran; Carqggg, to
permlt more thorough coverage of the large roadtrlp terrltoay
‘in northern South Amerlca and the West Indieg; London, to permit
increased coverage in Ireland and more efflclent hanallng of a,
large case load; Madrid, to expand coverage in Portugal and
Morocco; Tokyoz to intensify coverage on Talwan and in South Korea

AR e SRRt bt b e il & e st s 5 0k e bt . b e Ak 6 4 acpoeR

T e T g

We suggest the following former gffices be Teopened;
1Man11a Ph111pp1nes, to relieve Hong Kong of present roadtrlp and
provide closer follow1ng of political developments and more prompt
handling of Bureau work; Rio de,ggne;ro, Brazil, fo relleve

Buenos Aires of present 2500-m11e roadtrip and prov1de on the spot
coverage in this important area which is larger than the U. S.;
Santo Domlngo, Dominican Republlc, to relleve San Juan of roadtrlp

*current political developments in. Haltl.

JRTSTOU SR

vt B s Akern o = mee

-~

We suggest the following new offices_be establlshed'
Canberra, Australid, to cover Australia and New Zealand re11eve
Hong Kong of roadtrip, and give on scene coverage in huge area
where our work has been increasing; Kuala Lumpur, Malays1a, to

\-:;.,.—

cover Thalland, Malays1a SlngagpreLwand 1nrt}3te coverage rgf?ﬂ’q
A B e T A ) d
Enclosures :.n ~ N A AP ;L/ 2
,/ //f," : SECRET .- 7/ ~..7 . — ‘
GAD:bsf / g o A -
(8) p> J ¢ en CONTINUED ~ OVER A .
-k ui . Classified by é % gd .
~~~~~~~~~~~~~ : .; R '}‘OLCSO"E mpt from GDS, Category
,ma.i-_‘.....'..v..;.....‘.......—:.(zzY s RPN -Pate of Declassification Indefinite
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"What is estimated cost ?f

o SEORET [ 3

Memorandﬁm-to Mr., C. D. Brennan
"RE: EXPANSION OF FOREIGN LIAISON

Indonesia, relieving Hong Kong of roadtrip and providin
more-rapid coverage of area currently politically important;
New Delhi, India, to cover India, East and West Pakistan,
5”3“N€§EZ%“wTﬁY§ is huge drea where we have previously had

no coverage but potential for political intelligence is high.

We have prepared and attached a summary of the
changes proposed for consideration which indicates current
Agent and clerical strength in each office and exact changes
suggested., While attached memorandum suggested consideration
of new office in Benelux area, we now believe present coverage
by Bonn and Paris is excellent and should continue. -

ACTION:

We stand ready to promptly implement all or any
of the proposed changes which the Director may approve,

; . .
j i"\/’f-;:’\%(\/;/ ,,‘J_E}%Vﬂwt’—d& Pra ,SJ%\‘
i "

//k$\

of this if approved?" ‘x%g d ;%<ty%”%/\ . ?
w

HW 55148
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SECRET

LEGAL ATTACHE OFFICES

A. ' OFFICES PRESENTLY IN EXISTENCE
Present Complement Proposed Additions

Office - Agents v Clerks Agents Clerks  New Total

Beirut .
Bern = - >
Bonn

Buenos Aires
Caracas
Topénhagen
Hong Kong
London

Ta raz
 Madrid
Managua
Mexico City
Ottawa

Paris

Rome

Tel Aviv
Tokyo

s M T TIE

e D b DO DO DD D €0 00 i
DN WMWK -

[
-

N .
IR OONLW R DO DB G GIN

ImoooCO0OOROROOHOOOH
ImoooooorooOOROOOH

|NNN(.ON
lwmww»&-

Sub-total 42

K
-3
[9;]
>
[ (o]

8
B. FORMER LEGAL ATTACHE OFFICES PROPOSED TO BE REOPENE

. avap wwem Tw e, ..,

Proposed Complement
Office .- Agents Clerks Total

 Manila
+ Rio de Janeiro
;Santo Domingo

1=t B 4
J= 20
[N 0

Sub~total

RN
RN
[vo]

C. PROPOSED NEW OFFICES

Proposed Complement

Office Agents Clerxrks Total
" Canberra 2 2 4
; Kuala Lumpur 2 2 4
i New Delhi 2 2 4
Sub-total 6 6 12
GRAND TOTAL 57 Agents 61 Clerks 118 Total
SECRET

AY -
HW 55148 DocId:32989637 Page 13 :// ). / g
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FROM : w. C. Sulliyi@.

SUBJECT: RELATIONSHIPS WITH

<<, G3A GEN. 1G. NO 27

* C~UNITED STATES € "\ NMENT  owuppy - |

M emomn&cm T e | ,a

T P Mr. Dehoach' - . DATE: mrch 9, 1970

_-.-_......4—-—-

\\ ' Referenbe is made to the memmnndum V. C Sulllvan
to C. D. DeLoach dated 3/5/70; captioncd as above. At that
time the Director was advised this Drmalon would mahe an
analysis of each situation cited ;n the -memorandum of ‘

, Special Agent Sam J. Papich relatlve'm>gr1evances which

red

might hold in connection w1th relatlonsw1th the FBLQ

Enclosed will be . found an ame51s of °8 items
(2 are contained in one- memoranaum, ma¥ng a total of 37
memoranda), In substance our analysxsdoes not show any
real reason why would raise any issie in connmctlon with -
37 out of the 38 1tems. The recommendatiaction in cach of

these cases would- lO”lcaLLy Ciuse the auttvr. Ir ¢cne memorandum,
the 37th item,"=8=%d, it is recommended that a carefully worded

letter to outllnlng policy and the' basic elements of
intelligence and counterintelligence wa&.afiectlng the )
United States be sent.to that A#eucig The purpose of this is

to protect the Bureau by giving ‘a diance to make any
comments,,lf it has any, in regard to #le current utilization
pf sources and facilities affectlno boiii; and the Burezau,

If keplles that it is satisfied widli the current intelli-
gence conditions in this area, we will gut this particular
matter to rest and we will have their Jetter in the file.

Thls Division will take any znd all steps to comply
with the Director's wishes in-this matder and in any othexr
cqncerning which this Division is invallved, }

s

RECOMMENDATION: ,
Tar theinformation of the Iirector.

ST el o2
Classified b:& N ?/\,‘, WVU.‘M/YVLUM%&Z

ol — By
Fxempt frem G105, Corepory €3 'Q,,_(ES/.’MW i

Date of Dec‘.xs ntication ! luid -nmhe

.fuf.r«- (R v-‘r
d v

-y,'.' . ,.‘» l

D 232989637 Page 20
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

| MemO?’andum A £

: Mre C, D. Decloaci - DATE: }larch 6, 1970

* Mre Weo C. Sullivan

_was disseminated to interested agencies, including the Central

o rw IS

Q’A (A A IIO'..;:O 2 74 .
UNITED STATES (./ERNMENT S .
;fe{_i"hng'ﬂﬁ

(1) (B)

RELATIONSHIPS wITH|:5| — C
MOCASE (THE BORLS HORWOS CASE) ..

Director by Special Agent (SA) Sam Paplc: in his mehbrandum
3/5/70 discusses the case of Borls Morros. (Mocase)

BACKGRCUND OF CASE Boris Morros,. a Hollvwood motlon picture
producer, was recruited by Soviet intelligence in 1935, ' From

1947 to 1957 he was operated as a double agent by- the. FBI This
was an extrenely sensitive coun ,1ntellagence operatlon 1nvolv1nq
Soviet intelligence activities ‘in the United States in which
Morros traveled behind the Iro” Curtaln Ior meetings wlth hlS
Soviet principals. s ‘

Information obtdined by Morrbs from his Sovieﬁ confacts

Intelligence Agency, On January 25, 1957, Jack Soble, Myra Soble,
and Jacob Albam were arrested in New York on charges of consplracy
to commit esplonage agalnst the Unlted states,

PROBLEM WITH k” jf On March 16 1954 the Bureau dlssemlnated
information received from Boris dor os_ t eads © 5
intelligence avenc1e< /

crltlclzed the 1nformat10n and, in effect, characterized it as
" n or the product of a paper m111 " which conclusion

g ,~had been applied to many 51m11ar disseminations in
the past from apparently the same source, By letter of April 5,
1954, the Bureau informed| _ |that it was believed that no useful
purpose would be served in making any future dlSSEmlnmtlon to

of 1nfornatlon received from this .source,

On April 9, 1954,
advised Llalson Agent Papich that he had been locking into the
matter and there was no question in his mind but that his agency
had acted stupgdly in transmitting such a letter to the Bureau,

N e

&
Vb

CONTINUED ~ OVER
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'Memorandum to Mr, C. D, DeLoach

S

. a : ’ ‘.ﬁ
]
‘ : a PN .
- ’ ' \*"‘ n?’r‘}{ -

RE: RELATIONSHIPS-WITH o

JFK Act 6 (1) (B)

|[expressed the opinion that no useriul purpoéé

. 1nformat10n in the Mocase in the future of a type requlred

would be served by disseminating to CIA information recelved;
from the source in the future,

Nevertheless, memorandum MAME  to ”ﬁMé dated :
April 28, 1954, pointed out that when and if the Bureau rece;ves

by National Security Council Directiwe to be furnished to CIA,

it should be carefully evaluated and a, de0131on made at that time
as to the officials and agencies ®of the’Government to whom 1t !
should be disseminated, noted "“OK but before anything
goes to| | This | 1
restriction does not apply to dlssemlnatlon to other agen01es. H"?

Subsequent to the foregoing three dlssenlnﬂtlons were
made to interested agencies, based on 1nformat10n
from Morros during October and December, 1954, and approprlate
dissemination was made thereafter W1th the Dlrector s approval

As the time grew near for prosecutive action, the
Department requested the Bureau to check with CIA to see if
Department attorneys could| |

| [ MNAmME
Accordingly, -the Director authorized an oral briefing of|
and on 1/8/57 he and WAME v of his staff were generally

briefed on the locase and the contemplated prosecution. They were
furnished with background data concerning subjects residing in
PLACE, MAMES . |

JFK Act 6 (1) (B)

On March 4, 1957, NAME informed the liaison

agent of resentment on the part of

UJFK Act 6 (1) (B)
I Tk T
<. roess

) Waalozedt

= 2 - ° CONTINUED - OVER
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- . v (gn%wmp ' . :
&-w:\'z! FK Act 6 (1) (B)

.

Memorandum to Mr. C. D. Deloach -
RE: RELATIONSHIPS WITH

(ij feels 1t should have beenﬁ"'V1sed muéh

Iearlie; conceralng those aspects of the case ‘relating to
(2) Leads were.given- to at the same time the

case was publicized and, therefore, was handlcapped.

(3) The fallure to coordlnate the French aapeets
of the case with/ ) ,

(4)| |fears the BurPau ad not told it all there
was to know about the .case that ,/should have known.

.!'," . “
DISPOSAL OF PROBLEM WITH CIA The Bureau took the p051t10n
that any necessary 1nvest1&atlon ‘looking ‘toward prosecution
in countries where Bureau had a Legal Attache would be
referred by the Legal Attache to the appropriate investigative
agency of that country. In those countries where the Bureau
did not have a LegaL”Attache, request for investigation would
be channelled through Because the WNAHUE were in
France, the interrogation of the WVAME was handled by
request from the Legal Attache to the French.

”AM& during Yorld I'{ar 1I had been wi‘rh the
Office of Strateglc Services and had contacts later with-

[ | Prior to decision on prosecution we did not
disseminate information regarding the ,VAME because we
feared the effects of compromise from possible leaks would .
- endanger the life of our source, This was particularly true
in view of]f | expressed attitude in 1954, |
JFK Act 6 (1) (B)
|- Leads were not given earlier

because of the fear of possible compromise, As far as

coordinating the French aspects of the case were fconcerned,
it is doubted that/

JFK Act 6 (1) (B)

There was a distinct difference in this case between

intelllgence information and evidence in support of prosecutlve
action,

= 3 ~ CONTINUED - OVER
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Memorqndum to Mr. C. D. Deloach ’Nwwyfwwwﬁ,w,wfw
RE: . RELATIONSHIPS ',VI'I-Hl : .

CFIFK Act 6 (1) (B)

Recen’cly the FoREICH /wmwéws SERVICE
has made some inquiries relatlng to Boris Morros

indlcatlng the FOREI&V ‘may now believe Morros was either
known to the Soviets as_ our agent or- was under their control.
‘It is not Pnown 1f the Fo@ﬁma/ have discussed this matter

with

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

.+ "~ None, Ve do”hot believe, in light of the facts

set forth, that will make an isste of this matter.
; <
- ' {
(Qg nﬂ:s»
L J 4 L]

HW 55148 DocId:32989637 Page 24
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= * 7 UNITED STATES

“.lhlld
C.' ERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : Mr, C. D. DeLoach

FROM : W, C. Sullivan"

sUBJECT: RELATIONSHIPS WITH

DATE: 3/9/70

= TJFK Act 6 (1) (B)

.

Item number two in the material submitted to the
Director by SA Sam Papich in his memorandum dated 3/5/70

SENVSITIVE onGosi

«

A

HW 55148 DocId:32989637 Page 25
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RECOMMENDED ACTION:

None,

" forth, that

N{ﬁﬁle‘lﬁ DocId: 32989637 Page 26

We do not beiieve, in, light of the facts set
will make an issue of this matter,

¥ 4

P Tt TN
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Memorandum to Mr. C. D. Deloac B :
RE: RELATIONSHIPS VITH o IIRK Bet 6 (1) (B)
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. » UNITED STATES G& RNMENT ;$E2R£§ .

| Memorandum

3010-104

TO : Mr. C. D, Deloach " DATE: March 6, 1970

| FROM : y». W, C, Sullivan

SUBJECT: REIAT IONSHIPS WITH T
THE ABEL CASE o ' .

Item #3 in the material submltted to the Director by

SA Sam Papich in his memorandum of March 5 1970, discusses the
Abel case, L . ;

I Accordlng to Papich. felt it was not given proper
! recognition for its contribution in the case, in that it took the
| risk and respon51b111ty of transportlné,AAqMﬁ from peace to the
| U, S. in 19857 after the Bureau declined to become 1nvolved in this
transportation' that aiter a short . haﬂdlinv perwod in the U, S, the
\ . Bureau dropped -yAHME s @n alcohollc, because he became a problem
and[____ Jtook the responsibility of safeguarding him, giving the
Bureau free access to him and time to develop leads leading to the
apprehen51on of Abel; that was responsible for maklng NMAME
ntally and physically oapable to testify at the Abel trial; aiso,
incurred heavy expenses, all for the benefit of the Bureau;
further, the Bureau never thanked for its cooperation nor did i

.see fit to inform the Attorney General-or the White House of the
role played by I

* .

4
BACKGROUND OF THE SITUATION Lo

Abel is the Soviet intelligence officer who was uncovered
in the U, S, in 1957 through the defection of AA%ME '
IDENTIFYING  DATA

On the night of May 7, 1957, NAME 2 of advisec
VAMe that waAME had walked into.the American Embassy in
pLALE about three days ago and was referred to He claimed he
was a Soviet agent in New York since 1952 and gave certain details
to back up his story, He claimed he was ordered back to Moscow and
got "cold feet" in piacé and wanted to cooperate with American
"officials, He was in a highly emotional state which led to
question his mental stability. It was the opinion of }
that no steps should be taken to return MAME to the U, S, until
the story was substantiated or demolished to reflect his actual
status. Our New York Office immediately instituted investigation,

CONTINUED -~ OVER
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llemorancdum #Mr., W, C, Sullivan to Mr. C D DeLo“ch
LE: KLLATIONSHIPS WITH| Vo

based on NMAME disclosures and 1;T?,otwuo1e to pre
disprove his story., On May 3, 1957, - |was 1n¢ormcu ¢
facts Geveloped-by our investigation wnd asked what actic

intended to ‘take ardingz .1VAﬁn- - yeturn to the’ U .
May 9, 1957,ﬁ:f;;ifj”‘adV1sed of a report received from| PLACE
revealing that AME had suifereda almost a complete mental
breakdown and thﬂt in view of his condition, =zrra ‘nzements were
nade by ;or hiim to be returned to the U S. by nlane On

May 10, 1957, wmaAME was returned to the U,S, 1n the uomncny of
a| | On arrival our Hew York Agents were at the airport
to take him over, but because of hjis emotional s»auq ne‘was
confined at the U,S, lMarine liospital in Staten Island until

Ilay 15, 1987, when he was releascd to the custody of our Agents,
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) authorities
arranged for his confinement in -the UsS, liarine Hospital,

‘ Staten Iglani for psychiatric exahinatioh thro u*h the U, S,

: Public iiealtn Service, (Liaison Agent Papich had previously
conferred with an INS official who had stated thet if A/AME
condition warranted confinement upon his arrival in the U.S,,
an ordexr would have to be issued by tihe U.S. Public Health
Service), : ?

NAHE and his wife were placed in a midtown ho cel
by New York Azents and were under.Bureau control from lay 1§, 1837,
until June 20, 1987, when they.were taken to their residence in
PLACE at their request, All expenscs for their
maintenznce were paid by the Bureau, Curing this period® vame
and his wife were becoming a problem because of heavy crinking
and irrational behavior, ’ 1

s
&

On June 13, 1957, Abel was located by Bureau Agents when
visiting his studio in Brooklyn, New York, Ifforts by Bureau
Agents and the Department to have WMAME testify azainst Abel in a
crininal prosecution were unavailing. With the Denaruuent's
concurrence, we arranged for INS authorities to frrest Abel on

. dune Z1, 1987, on an alien warrant, A;ter Abel's arvest, the
Devartmcnt contlnued to raise questions conc ernlnw MAME
willingness to testify in an espionage nrosccuulon against Abel
and recquestea the Burcax to press A/AME in that regard, Ve
took the position that any eiforts to induce WMAHE 1o testity
should be made by the Lepartment, as we realized that pa4mg
would undoubtedly want assurances‘ such as remaining in this.
country and financial assistance, and the Denﬂrtmenﬁ was so
advised, The Department was ﬂlso sQVlqu that ‘the Bureau
would no longer pay nmAME » subsistence and that other
arrangements would have to be made. In an effort to solicit

IVAME cooperation, the Department conferred with

‘the entrv or A/AME into the U,o, under the authority granted
the ‘indicated 2 willingness

}{“ 55148 RO .QPddbe +P SPRNSPT MAME Dut also to assist in his rchabilitation
T N T v NEwR —
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C. Sullivan to Mr,
|

C., D, QeLogch

{ELATIONSHIPS WITIH| |

in ‘the U,S., 'such as a551st1n~ him in oatqinlnﬂ q'job
Cana fu'nlshlnw ZLinancial essistance *or

of tinc,

in touch with VYAME

Our ALzents
sary. Sub

before a Teaeral vrana Jurj on

an extended period

On July 21, 1987 af

Twas placed

sequently, MNAME

by New York. Aﬂentp for thls purposey
also arranged- for FBI's access ‘to . /VAMS
_agreed to. testlf/ and appeared

Dﬁyrﬁ

whenever nec.

/ and S PATE 1957.

As 1nd1c~ted above, we locatco AQGL on June 13 and
he was taken into custody by INS on June 21, 1957, On July 21,
1957, ovex 2 month later, 1ngﬁ*tutca grr.ngements for:
MAME renaolllu tion, / |
: Vnile S ; |
1 | LUA%4E- y it was n0u ?u the requc t of . the Zureau
x' but at the request of the Dep?rtment '
|
| negaraing omnlulnt thﬂu the Bureazu never thanked
\ it for its cooperation, it is pointed out that a letter firom
{tlc Director was scnt to| ‘on November 19, 1957,
shortly after Apbels convietion, It pointed out the excellent

cooperation of

ﬂAHE“

since the incention of

58

and his
this case and

staff with the Bureau
that the Tircctor wished

tTo exnpre

his persona,l apprecia tion to WAME

and his staff

e -
¥XOox

r

LECOMLT

their veluable assistance,

NPED ACTION?

<«
[

forth, th

H% 55148 DocId:32989637
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None. wé do not beligve,
t |\'1111 nake an issue

.
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FROM

SUBJECT: RELATIONSHIP WITH THE

T T AV IV42 IOHIOM
03 Gex, NG, O 3P

: Mr, C.' D. 'DeI,oach

: We C. Sulliyau .

lHH 55148 DocId:32989637 Page 30
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UNFTED STATES GC. RNMENT

M emomna’um

NAME

| Ttem No. 4 in the ma;e’rlal suBmiﬁtiﬁed ';toi the ﬁ‘lrector
by SA Sam Papich in his meforandum dated 3/5/70 dlscusses

belief by| Jthat damaging publicity regarding
NAME emanated from &, .Bure@u report. N AHE
was a at the time and the pub11c1ty Was felt to

be damaging to]
| |to Senator )VAM&'
“who then released the 1nformatlon ‘to the preSS. |

Bureau files reveal that 1n a dlscuss:Lcn between

SA Papich and| on 7/10/53
I:Ellnqulred of Papich as to where ,{/‘AME .. could get infor-

.mation such as that released -concernlrrgj /Uf-”M, ..« Papich

immediately 1nformedthat if was under an

suspicion that the Bureau might be disseminating such infor-

-mation to Senator MAME . he was definitely wrong and off base.

Papich also told I:lthat the results of the Bureau
investigation wconcerning ¥AME had also been made available
to the Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) as well as other
interested agencies. {:old Papich that he definitely
'did not feel that the Bureau was involved in the #/AME
releases to the press and that he was sorry if sthere had been

an impression he suspected the Bureau,

There is nothing in Bureau files concerning VAuE
which would indicate that the Bureau did, in fact, supply any
information concerning #A4E to Senator MANE -or the news
media. There was considerable publicity concerning  AAME
at the time and it is noted that due to the fact that MAME,

IPEVTIFYING DATA

P i ol
_-,.;»,T

.
.t .,;:.i,-ﬁ

CONTINUED - OVER -
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Memorandum for Mr. DeLoach
BE:_ RELATIONSHIP WITH THE

there'qu ﬁossibly an element ofxﬁatentiﬂl.émbafxassment to
the Democratic Party attendant to publicity afforded the

matter by- NVAME AND Posiridl 7 It is also noted
that copies of reports of Bureau investigation concerning
yAME had been disseminated, in addition to to Civil

Service Commission, National Security Agency, omic Energy
Commission, Armf and the Attorney General. A conflict broke

out between ind Senator WNAME : after MVAME
publicly quoted frtm a document, not identified, which spelled
out NAME AND 1DEVTIFYING PATA _ , The files
indicate that| |that- the AEC had leaked the

information in question to Senator McCaxthy.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

None., . We d6 not believe, in light of the facts
set forth, that[ _ Jwill make an issue of this matter.

R s
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To .. - Mr. DeLoach ' DATE: MYrch 6, 1970 ]

from : W, c.' Sullivan

(1)(B) ,

supecr: RELATIONSHIPS WITH :
BUREAU DISSEMINATION OF INFORMATION
CONCERNING * f/AME - Lo

Item number flve in the materlal subm1tted to the Director by
SA Sam Papich with his memorandum 3/5/70 discusses a question raised by

former |concermno the proprlety of FBI
dissemination of information concerning /VAME who )
IDE MVTIEYIVG P,ﬁ.ﬁ‘ 1, . ) .
H F o t . /e -
o - ‘ _ - /;;::/""— 1 . - : . | i . \
. The particular mformatlon referred to by had been
furnished ¥BI by NOGHE sy D&PMPTMKA/T 0F LAEOR
made several accusauons agamstl took the position
that dissemination of the allegations to the White House Attorney General
and Department of State had placed ‘on the spot because the WAHME
i data was not a compl'éte story. - '
BACKGROUND: = ' ; ol
adv1sed that on DA»Te /53 #AME had mformed
| that he had evidence pointing toward . WVAM being a

-communist and active agent, and that pamE might shortly be exposed

by the McCarthy Subcomrmttee of the Senate as the chief of the third great

Soviet ring after WMAME  and MAEME When interviewed by
‘Bureau 1/7 /54 he furnished no information indicating that” pA4£  was

engaged in espionage activity and appeared to have an axe to grind insofar as
T NMAME was concerned.  He acknowledged everything hefhad came to him

- secondhand, Results of mterv1ew were furnished by letter.
On 1/22/54 Attorney General advised the Director that WMARHME
had told him oOf a conversation he had with  MAHE The
Attorney General said he told MAME he would have »44#& inter-

viewed to get the whole story and asked that we conduct the interview,

On-1/25/54 we wrote the Attorney General about the previous
interview with #A#£ and advised we would have him interviewed again to

SECREY
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: Memorandum for Mr. DeLoach

O

S

RE: RELATIONSHIPS: WITH e

secure any additional data he might have,

‘ was reinterviewed
the same day and results were sent to Attorney

neral 1/27/54,

Subsequently, on 2/ /54 /VAME called
the Director from White House about the AA&H@ situation. The
Director advised _‘wAMSE that he had personally talked to
NMAME for two hours the previous day and-had concluded that W~AME
was obsessed with the charges he was maklng and while he appeared

to be a brilliant and well educated man he did not appear to have
specific details. - g

On the dqy the Dlrector spoke w1th A%Ms 2/ /34, he
referred wMAME to Domestic Intelligence Division where a detalled
interview was conductcd .and resultsg 1ncorporated in a ~page memo-
randum, co 1es of which were furnlshed Att@rney General, Governor
' Adams, ‘and State Department.‘/ .

We 1nterv1ewed NAME at the specific 1nstruct10ns of the
Attorney General based upon a White House request and dissemination
of interview results to Attornoy General and White. Houce was not
only proper but- requlred under’ the circumstances. 1 and State
Department received results since allegations concwrnec officials
and operatlons ‘of those agencies, .VAME furnished names of
persons who he said could support his’ allegations and we _interviewed
them and dlssemlnated results., ‘A AMB of

|that when the AAMHE information was first received at

that Agency some officials gained the impression PBI was deliberately

colle°t1ng and disseminating data solely for the purpose of "hurting”
NAME said rcsults of interviews and investigation conducted

- well established reputatlon of getting.all the faets., In view of N

by Bureau had clearly demonstrated to that FBI was
living by its well-known tradition and reputation of developing
facts and reporting information in an impartial manner. He said
on the previous day all officials, including commented the
Bureau was following the WNAME  case in conformlty with its

this, there is no basis for believing that at this time

JFK Act 6 (1) (B)

«
HW 55148

RECOMMENDED ACTIONc ' o

None. We do not belleve, in light of the facts set
forth, thqt[:::]w111 make an issue of this matter.
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UNITED STATES CO’ JNMENT
M emorandum

C.

;18=104

: Mr, D. DeLoach pATE: 3/6/70

Mr. W..C. Syllivan

.

JFK Act 6 (1) (B)

BUREAU HANDLING OF ‘CIA REQUESTS
FOR TOURS FOR FOREIGN OFFICIALS

(1) (B)

Item six in materlal subm1tted to the Dlrector by Sam
. Papich in his memorandum 3/5/70 mentions occasions in the 1950's

" ‘when
under .sponsorship were disa
contact with Bureau officials. feltﬁpontact
officials had significant benefits, left lasting

impressions because of the .FBI's world-wide reputation,

when foreign visitors had no contact with Bureau

complained that officials visiting the United States
3n01nted because they had no

with Bureau
favorable
and
officials

they were left with suspicions there was friction between the

FBI and “In 1956, we had a clear-cut policy
that. tours for such visitors would be of a restr3
and they would be afforded the same treatment as

to the effect

ictive nature

the public

and nothing more.

Memorandum 5/31/56 from )AA%qE
captioned "Visit at Bureau by Toreign Police and
Officials," FILE AMUMBER / recommended
approval that Liaison would (1) inform CIA tours
foreign police officials and security officials v

to be of a restricted‘nature and the visitors wil
- facilities normally seen by the public, and (2) that such
foreign officials would not be interviewed unless

to the Bureau s advantage.
YX thoroughly agree.
‘|{Ve were ‘'burned' in the paME matter."
"1 see no need of interviews."

AU%ME.
security service who was closely associated with
was alleged to have defected to the

to . MAM&

.2
Intelllgence
for Director's
afforded to
vould continue
1 only view

it appeared

In régard to 1, the Director noted,

I am not too keen anyway about such tours,
The D1re¢tor noted in

! «

was an official of Fc'ﬂ‘&/isﬁ/

FOoREIGVE P&

2 and who

"In his’ memorandum, Papich emphasized that for the past

several years there was no basis for complaints. with
Burecau treatment of foreign officials comlng to. U,.S.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

None. We do not believe, in light
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M emorandum

T Mr. C. D, ﬁeLoach DATE: March 6, 1970

. ) AJFK Act 6 (1) (B)
FROM : My, W, C, Sullivan

SUBJECT: IRELATIOHSHIPS WITH CIA -

Item #7 in the material submitted to the Director by.
SA Sam Papich in his memorandum of March 5, 1970, di

5, , discusses
[ SA Papich
notes that in 1956 the Dutch Internal Security Service (BVD) wanted

to have certain individuals in the o S ie

JFK Act/é (LyQB)

p051tion was based on failure. of the Dutch to deal honestly with us
in the case of NAME ' who was involved in collecting

intelligence information at the ‘National Security Agency for a
Dutch official. / /

BACKGROUND OF THE SITUATION' .

This questlon first arose when a Dutch offlcial approachec
our representatives at the NATO-Special Committee confegﬁnce in
Paris in May, 1956, and ‘requested Bureau assistance in interviewing

NMAME . in the U. S, and to have a Dutch representative
present during the interview. pAME is the widow of MAME
. MAME f”, who operated an espionage network in Europe prior
to his defection in- FEAf The Dutch representative said CIA had
interviewed her, but the results were unsatisfactory. He was told
to submit hlS request through diplomatic channels. J

JFK Act 6 (1) (B)

| AhﬂMf and two others in the U, S., but not to participate in

1 the interview, In accordance with instructions, SA Papich told

i [:;:]to have the Dutch submit their request through dipiomatic
channels and to include all information in writing, .and that the

\ Bureau would not deal personally with a Dutch representative. By

| memorandum of June 15, 1956, it was reported that MAME :

} of old SA Paplch he was of the very strong opinion that the

Bureau's position made good sense, but other| officials felt the
| Dutch should be helped in every possible Waye

| : CONTINUED - OVER

|
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~and SA Papich met w11:h ,VAM& RANO  Posrriow

e .;w S -.,;. . J .

L@ S’.’.J .

Memorandum Mr. W.C. Sullivan to Mr. C.D. DeLoach
RE: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA

DISPOSAL OF PROBLEM:

‘ On June 19, 1956, then MAME AV Positioy
i, and  MAME " of CIA. WNMAmMZ asked if the Bureau
would talk to a representative of the Dutch if he came over

and, in lieu of that, would the Bureau accept from CIA information
and leads furnished by the Dutch.. .

MAME pointed out the Bureau's position was very
simple in that the Dutch had been caught short in the WNMAME
case when their représentatives-had been obtaining highly
classified information from a friendly foverhment and, before
the FBI even requested to interview the Dutch representatlves
involved, the WVAME notified State Department
that if Dutch representatives were to be interviewed, it should

"be done by State Department and not by the FBI. VAME was

~ told that in view of this, the Bureau notified State Department

HW 55148
L

that ‘any requests for information from the Dutch to be handled
by the Bureau must be channeled through the State Department.
MAME said that this was a-situation created by the
-Dutch and the Bureau had no intention eof altering its position
‘and we'wuld not talk to a Dutch representative and did not
desire to receive any leads in the MAME case through
MEME advised that CIA respected the Bureau's position

| He said he understood the Bureau's position, whlch
in essence was that the Dutch had made their bed and could
now lie in it,

'LIKELIHOOD OF PROBLEM ARISING -NOW:

JJFK Act 6 (1) (B)

_ It would appear remote that thls problem would
arise at this tlme. . _

_RECOMMENDED ACTION: =~ - - - .

None, We' do not belleve, in light of the facts
set forth that CIA will make an_issue of this matter.

»
?

f

N

!
S
Pt e ad
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT . ‘

M. emorandum ' . \

T :yr, C, D. DeLoach " pate: March 6, 1970

FROM ‘We C, Sulli:van - - . i JFK Act 6 (1) (B)
SUBJECT: RELATIONS WITH CIA~ 7~

L T MAME -

mitted to the
:discusses

ad of prlvate
vho had llalSOD

Background: Item number eight in ’Che mater:.al s
Director by SA Sam Papich in his. memorandum 3/5/
relations between Bureau and CIA with MAME | h
intelligence network {MAME  was ng 's an.de
with Bureau) . . S f,, s

Problenv Paplch states we never in:formed CIA we ere rékceiﬁ*ing
inform tion from W~AME I Ll
f nd that ‘while it is possible A/AHE: j

“we do not Know.

JEK/ Act 6 (1) (B)

1 /VAME for exampie, told us of
conference in early 1951 betweenr_ ~ Jand NMAME when
it was agreed informatlon mlght be furnished directly to FBI by
T NMAME ] [vas advised by A/A-m.. of what was given,
T FRE FET Moreover, on requested

Bureau's views ‘'regarding validity of informatlon we were rece1v1ng
from A/AME and asKed for our views regarding method to be ‘
employed in channeling information from A/A-A/E to Bureau.
Significantly, under procedure then, MAME |

| was told that as it

appeared ~AME  Bureau was_not recom-
mending any method oi dissemxnatlon and it was up to| |to handle
problem, s e e 4 ‘

In the en"/suing period, dispute arose between and

,VAHE over channeling of 1nformat10n and Bureau-made ever
effort to stay out of dispute. In late 1952, for example,
inquired if Bureau's views regarding dissemlnatlon had changed,

He was told they certainly had not and again informed that Bureau's
desire was to receive all information of interest no matter how
received,( FILE Qur position of not becoming involved in
:VPIME 'dispute reiterated on other occasion.:.

- - - -

-
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i liemoranéum W..C. sullivan to Mr. C.D. DellWc¢h
. RE: RELATIONS WITH CIA ) \

. On the other hand, there were instances where we
. received information from pun4s « which was of either an
administrative or intelligence interest to CIA and we did
not inform CIA.  These instances covered period both prior
and subsequent to the JFK Act 6 (1) (B)
and NMAM which was Irom 4/51 to 7/54 FILE UMBER
PVD PEFERENCE . For example,
NVAME wrote a confidential letter dated 7/30/48 to former
MAME ANd  POSITIOV which contained infor-
mation of interest to CIA. This letter contains a penciled
notation: "This info. not to be given to CIA. pexr /M¢TiAy
Free uvmm? Memorandum 10/11/50 from  {AmE to
‘AkM contains information from MHME concerning
MEME. intentiong to plant microphones 1n Finland to
cover meetings attended by Russian high staff, It was
observed in the. memorandum that at that time /VA%ﬂé and
MAME had no relations- with CIA and that AMAHE
intended operation was undexr primary responsibility of CIA,
No indication this information given to CIA by Bureau

JFK Act 6 (1) (B)

.and CIA. In the memorandum it is pointed out that MAXE
will continue to receive raw.material from the field angd
that while he will no longer be in a position to translate,

. evaluate, publish, etc., MAME desires to forward such
material to Bureau as MAME would not trust any other
agency. The memorandum also states that WAME has continued
the flow to the Bureau of all reports he felt Bureau would
be interested in even though AAhE received a written
order specifically directing him to not give Bureau anyo
thing.

- RECOMMENDED ACTION: . o §

! None. We do not believe, in 1light of the facts
.set forth, that CIA will make an issue of this matter.
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M. emorandum

: Mr.. C, D. DeLoach | vate:  3/7/70

SUBJECT: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE

HW 55148
|

AGENCY (CIA), .
COMMISSION ON THE ORGﬂNTZATION oF THE
EXECUTIVE BRANCH OF THE GOVERNMENT
(HERBERT HOOVER COMMISSION ~ 1954)

. -Item number nine in the material submitted to the
Director by SA Sam Papich in his memorgndum 3/5/70 discusses
the Hoover Commission survey of CIA operations in 1954. According
to Papich, there was talk within CIA that the Bureau had furnished
the names of subversives within CIA to Senmator A A4E

peltd  IDBUTIFYIVE DATA

JV At E headed the Task Force which

surveyed CIA operations between 9/54 and 6/55, In 10/54, CIA
alleged that the WVAME ., was attempting to develop’

information regarding CIA operations. According to the Washingion

- Star, PATE /54, MAME said CIA was "one of the worst situations

we have as far as communist infiltration is concerned.! He said
he would give his data relative to this matter to W~4AMZ Task
Force. According to the Washington Star, pars /55, WMAME

said he had given MhaE information relatlve to alleged comnmunist
infiltration of CIA.‘ As of PA7£/55, CIA had not received from
MVAnE the names of those considered security risks but CIA
believed it had done a good job. of removing security risks and
believed that it was in good shape.

On pATE /55, the Task Force requested name checks on
security risks named by AA45 Memoranda containing the
results of those checks were given to the Task Force on p47</55,
On garf /55, the Bureau received a letter from AAMK asking for
dnvestigations relative to character, reputation, and loyalty
of individuals mentloned as security risks. CIA was aware of
the names as we asked it for identifying data concerning then.
NAME was later advised that the investigations would entail
interviews at CIA, review of its programs, inquiries in foreign
countries, and the like and he withdrew his request.

CONTINUED -~ OVER
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Memorandum to Mr: d. D, DeLoach
RE: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE
. AGENCY (CIA)

The talk at CIA that the Bureau had furnished
MAME .the names of subversives at CIA has not been
recorded in FBI files nor is there any complaint in the
matter recorded. " Neither is there recorded any complaint
by CIA to this effect, ~ - o : .

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

None. VWe do not believe; in light of the facts
set forth, that CIA will make an issue of this matter.

?
-« . .
.,‘ .
Y. - -

?

evqs

g

]&i 55148 DocId:32989637 Page 40

-




Bojazas -

OPHQONAL 108 NO. 10 1W10=108
MAY 1942 20IION
C3a CtN, 011G, 40. 1

UNITFD STATES g;o..mmzm \SE%.U
Memorandum

To  :Mr, C. D. DelLoach DATE: - 3/6/70
FROM : W, C. Sullivan

SUBJECT: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE-AGENCY
INTERNAL SECURITY LEADS IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES

Item number 10 in the material submitted to the
Director by Special Agent Sam Papich in.his memorandum of
. 8/5/70 discussed our furnishing leads to our Legal Attaches
(Legats) without advising Central Intelligence Agency (CIA)
or requesting the Agency to handle the, lead.
. ! - .
The observations of Special Agent Papich in thks
matter are broad and general in nature, ‘His presentation is
hinged upon the premise advanced by the Agency that "internal
security" cannot be separated from "counterintelligence,"
thereby necessitating our advising CIA of requests to our
Legats to have leads covered in foreign countries. The Manual
of Instructions, Section 102, page 23, states CIA's responsibilities
include collection, collation, evaluation, coordination and
dissemination of intelligence information, CIA does not have,
among other things, responsibility for "internal security
functions," . .
. . £
In the absence of unusual situations,. we forward
investigative .leads pertaining to our cases in countries where
we have liaison coverage to the particular Légal Attache
concerned., Through his contacts the Legat arranges for the
necessary investigation and submits the desired information
according to our reporting needs., The Legat coordinates
this activity on a local level.. .

It is more desirable to have our representatives
request investigation abroad in order to achieve maximum coverage,
and to maintain tight control so we can insure that we fulfill
our responsibilities, .

RECOMMENDED ACTION: ° ..

None. Ve do not believe, in light of the facts set
forth,. that CIA will make an issue of this matter.

Po-or 12007
' cosT
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-Memorandum |
TO :¥r, é. D. Deloach pATE: 3/7/70
FROM :¥W, €, Sullivan o . " PE

SUBJECT: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE
AGENCY {CIA) ' .
BUREAU OPERATIONS IN CUBA

.

\ ) | item number eleven in the material submitted to the
Dirsctor by SA Sam Papich in his memorandum 3/5/70 states that
we operated informants” in Cuba during theg period we had a _
Legat Office in Havana and did not coordirfate our operations
with CIA or advise it we had sources there, It was noted that
aftexr Castro came on the scene, approval was granted to turn
certain informants over to CIA, Papich also refers to a
memorandum #AME  to MAMe , 2/5/60, regarding the
Copmunist Party of Cuba (CPC) which dealt with the problem

" of whether a Havana source used in an intercept operation
between the Communist Party of Venezuela and the CPC should be
turned over to CIA to obtain complete coverage. We, of course,
had no coverage of Venezuela, Bureau had not advised other
agencies of this source since we did not want Castro to uncover
any cperational activities which might embarrass the Bureau.
The entire operation was later turned over to CIA.

CIA began its operations in Havana in 4/47 and in a
Jetter to the Bureau, 4/28/53, regarding Havana informants,
NMAME™ poted that CIA was not overly cooperative and that,
in fact, it was not developing pertinent information. At that
time svAr9e met with the CIA representative in Havana who
adnitted he was not getting any information concerning the CBC
. and had no plans for any aggressive action in that field. For
this reason it was necessary for us to develop our own coverage.
We instructed p/o a7z to ascertain from the Hav¥ana CIA
representative information available to him concerning matters
of interest to the Bureau; however, he was to continue through
informant sources to obtain needed information regarding security
matters which could not be supplied by CIA. Subsequently, our
relations with CIA improved to the point of being described as
excellent in 1958, We think our overall position to-be sound,

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

ﬁone. We do not believe, in ligdg\of tﬁe facts set forth
I <that CIA will make an issue of this mattery ’
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Memorandim
.Mr, C.D. DeLoach | pate: March 6, 1970

!
\

FroM :W.C. Sullivan ' _— B . ' S

-SUBJECT: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA ' t

- JFK Act 6 (1)(B)

BUREAU OPERATIONS IN BRAZIL - DATE

Item #12 in the material submitted to the Director by

'SA Sam Papich_in his memorandum dated March 5, 1970, discusses

—

situation in lin pare- concernin‘rr strained
relations whigh had developed between former Legal Attache (Legat)

. __ NMAME . and former U,S, Ambassador
T NAUE Accordlna to Papich the Ambassador alleged that

|

Legat had engaged in uncoordinated 1n.,e111gence act1v1ty and that
CIA was unhappy with Legat's activities and had told the Ambassador
that Legat had disseminated 1nformat10n from a source who was either
a fabricator or a provocator, . «

" NAME "was assigned as Le"gat in Rio on . | DATS
and was transferred PLHCLE ANO  DATE \
after Bureau concluded that he lacked 'sufficient admimstratlve
experience to function as Legat}ﬁl In early ;,u,—rr he began to
_receive information from Lme ....%. an employee of
U RVEN ", Federal District Police, AMAM/E furnished

‘derogatory information concerning one \ A*AME of the Brazilian

Army who was a possible Brazilian presidential candidate in PATE,

+ indicating that #MmwBR had questionable contacts with Fonrern pEmbqssy

in Brazil, This information was dlssemlnated to CIA attributed to

a source who had not been gcontacted suff1c1ently to determine his
reliability. CIA advised Bureau that the information conccrning NAME
caused considerable consternation within CIA which had been unable

to evaluate reliability of the information, CIA suggested possibility
that the information had been fabricated or was part of a communist
deception operation., CIA requested that we identify our source but

we declined to do so because source did not want his gdentity disclosed.

By letter dated - RPATE, , the new Legat
recommended that 45  be discontinued as a potential source
based on his admissions to Legat that he had no sources in fo/fES/6A7
Embassy and could not provide identities of his sources or additional
details concerning information he had reported, legat concluded that

{1{‘ ’nqluu‘
¢
Gl

CONTINUED -~ OVER
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Memoyandum to Mr. D, J. Brennan, Jr,
RE: RELATICKSHIPS WITH CIA
. BUREAU OPERATIONS IN BRAZIL - 1959

information WMAME had furnished was of such a nature that it
could have come from public sources, the political police or
could have been 1nvented and attributed to his alleged contacts,
Legat also concluded that AAME cculd not have been a
_provocator uscd-by FeRE/6# to pass deceptive information.
Contacts with W~MAME were discontinued in -’ LATE

|

‘ In our dissemination of information from WAANME  to

‘ 'CIA we were coreful to state that our contacts with the source
jwere insufficient to establish his reliability. Although
{subsequent events established that it was likely that CIA was
correct in speculating that the information was fabricated,
there was no indicaticn that the source was a FofE/6# Courfellin
provocator, , :

RECOLLIENDED ACTION:

Nona, We do

¥ selieve, in light cof the facts
set forth; that CIA wilil a e orf

this matter.

Team

. tweg
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Memorandum |
" T0 : Mr.'c. D, DeLeach - DATE: 3/6/70

.

~JFK Act 6 (1)(B) )

FROM @ y, €, Sullivan

SUBJECT: pRy ATIONSHIPS WITH CIA D

BORDER COVERAGE

Item number (13) in the material submltted to the

Director by SA Sam Papich in his memorandum 3/5/70 dlscussos
a problem presented by the Phoenix Office in June, 1957
concerning the Bureau's handling: of infermants on the:

“border., These informants were Sberated inside
The problem was predlcated on situations,which might arise as
the result of CIA endeavoring to develop informants who were
already belng handled by the Bureau,

SEﬁSITIVE METHODS AND TECHNIQUES

PROBLEM :

By airtel 6/8/57, Phoenix adv1sed that the CIA
representative had endeavored to develop 3 Bureau sources in

Mexico and stated that it was dlscontlnulng the$e sources unless
advised to the contrary by the Bureau.

SOLUTION: y
This situation was analyzed in Bureau memorandum dated

6/14/57 whorein it was recoumended that safeguards be estabiis
to continue operating already establlshed| JFK Act 6 (1) (B) |

JFK Act 6 (1) (B) however, the iniormation we

CONTINUED - OVER
SEERE
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‘Menorandum to Mr, C, D. Deloach
patedgy

I LPLATIONSHIZE WITH CIA
_BOUDI: .COVEIAGT

received {ron these sources was to bde, broken down and
parcpnrased in reports in such manner as to conceal as far.
as possible the fact that these individuals wexrc assisting
us., The Director anproved these safeguards which were
successiully placed into effect by Phoeni:x, o

. A review of oux files since June 14, 1957, fails
to reveal that this nroblem has been iraised subscauently by

JFK Act 6 (1) (B)

[ Fuythermore; the participation of the
Phoenix Cffice in CQeestakE vips  discontinuell with the Tirector's

approval by letter dated 12/10/G3, . o ‘
RECOMIRNDED ACTICH: . )

.

Hone, Ve do not believe, in light of the facts
set forth, that CIA will make an issue of this matter,
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TO :

FROM

SUBJECT:

MA 1942 J0111ON

UNITED STATES GO ".NMENT {

Memomndum T \
, 6

’ : i
Mr. Co Do DIicLozch DATE: 2/6,

P WWe Co Sullivan

RELATIONSHEPS WITH CIA
CORENAME

Itenm number 14 in material submitted to ILircctor
by Si Sam Papich in his memoranaum 2/5/70 discusses ¢ oDEVAME

- case. CoPpsMAxE 1S code name for case on our <ouble agent,

MAMZE who was recruited by Sovieis wihile on 7 pPE oF
trip to PrLAcE  in yeaR , Until discontinued in pEAR__he delivered
extensive materizl, clearcd b},""Af‘PRoP/?/ATE, Body CTTTT T
to the Soviets in  Praes and PLACE .' - T T

. - .

Mr. Papich's menprandum states case was being
highlighted since we cannot exclude possibility Central Intelli-
gence Agency (CIA) has cvidence to demounstrate we were
nerational in PLazyxy oand did not co-ordinate witu CIia. The
fact is CIA did Linow YAME was neeting the Soviets in pfrace
and Mr. Pepich's memorandum does not cdisclose CIA raised any
objection to date. Ve recognized at the time there could he
a jurisdictional provlem. Ve permitied CIA to intevview
NAME  in O A+E ’ shprtlv aiter uis recruitment at
vhich time CIA lecarned from him he had a scheauled espionage
neeting in  PLALE AWV RATE s Clfir acyeed

‘handling of MAME was solely within jurisdiction of Bureau,

on PpATE , CIA was orally informed #AME would mect Soviets .
in piacg Av0 DaTE - that we desired CIA to takec no
action which would interfere with our operation and that results
would be furaishecd CIA (approved by memorandum MAME to

ol « liemorandum WMAHE to VAME
recommcnded we not advise CIA of a later mceting between ANAME
and Soviets scheduled for PLAcb’ AYD DATE ‘ia intexrest

of security. This was approved d and this mllc fras followed

-therecaiter. .
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All "i'lformzition from YAME was dissewminated to CIA

and it aiscloscd our source was mecting Jovicts at various

points in PLACE In PaYTE CIa was aaviced it c¢could
in future contact’ MAME {or data hc zcquired in his worla-wide
travels providing it dic not use him in opcrational capacity;

NMAME was instructeq not 1 disclose to Cid iuformation on his

CONTINUED - OVER oran;
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with CIA,

Memorandun to My, C.

B, Beloach .

LE: NELATIONSIIDS WITH CIA

relationship with Burcau,

pernit NMANE

princinals outside th

se

RLCOMMTHNDTD ACTION:
None. - Ve

e

forth, that CIA

do not belicve, in light of the facts

will make an issue of this

f
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We discontinued him as an informant in paze4
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It is a fact, however, we did
under ow supervision, to neet Sovicet
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matter,
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- Memorandum ’ s

TO . Mr. C. D. DeLoach paTe: 3/6/70
FROM : W, C, Sullivan

SUBJECT: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CENTRAL

' INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA)
CIA REQUEST FOR BUREAU LECTURE
ON COMMUNISM IN THE U, S.

Item Number 15 in the material submitted to the Director
by SA Sam Papich in his memorandum 3/5/70 discusses the Director's
refusal of a 1958 CIA request for NMAME to lecture
on communism before a CIA group. Papich stated that CIA accepted
this as an affront and a blatant refusal to cooperate cn a most
important subject of interest to both agencies.

The files disclose -that by letter 9/25/58 signed by

NEME , CIA requested WAME to address a selected
group of CIA personnel on the communist movement in the U. S.
CIA suggested dates of 12/9,10,or 11/58. The Director by routing
slip attached to WNMAME letter commented, "It en t g
that CIA should seek this when its JFK Act 6 (1) (B)
considers FBI as a bunch of mere 'rIat-Teet' and the dangers
of communism as something conjured up in the minds of the FBI.
But then again I note request doesn't come from the Director
nor even the Deputy Director of CIA."

¥4 N
Memorandum M AME to MAUNE dated 10/1/58
made reference to CIA's request arfd the Director's comments., It
recommended that the best interests of the Bureau would be served
by giving this lecture, not because of the information which
could be conveyed to CIA on communism in the U, S., but because
it would give MAME an opportunity to raise a number of
questions himself of the group concerning CIA's own activities
in the field of communism. It was pointed out that it could be
‘considered a bit of a challenge to see how much thé FBI could
learn about the operation of CIA during the course of the lecture

and discussion rather than the converse. MAuZ recommended
that the request be declined and the Director concurred commenting,
“We cannot make A AME availabie to this outfit," .
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Memorandum to Mr, C, D. DcLoach

~RE: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA)
CIA REQUEST FOR BUREAU LECTURE ON COMMUNISAM IN THE U, S,

Pursuant to the Director's decision, a letter was
directed to CIA under date of 10/7/58 advising that it was not
possible to grant CIA's request for this lecture because of

MAhME other commitments,

Nothing could be located in Bureau files to indicate
CIA's reaction to this letter,

ACTION RECOMMENDED:

None. We do not believe, in light of the facts setforth,
that CIA will make an issue of this matter,

14
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

: ﬁr. C. D. DeLoach DATE: 3/6/70

: Mr., Wo C. Sullivan

RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA
NAME

Item Number 16 in the material submitted to the Director
by Special Agent (SA) Sam Papich in his memorandum 3/5/70 discusses

the case of MAME ) that CIA might criticize our not
identifying our source, :

BACKGROUND OF CASE MAME  was the CIA employee assigned to
the PLACE AYD DATE

He became involved with a FoRE/w girl, and the FoRE/GN
LMTELLUCEVE SERYICE approached him for recruitment, using the
affair with the girl and compromising photographs as leverage to

. carry out the approach., AMAME reported the approach to his

superiors and was returned to U., S, and ultimately removed from
CIA. '

PROBLEM WITH CIA We first learned of this case on 7/9/56
from  NAEHE ANO [PesSiTieV

» who furnished the information in confldence Jand who
indicated VAME might have been involved in espionage. On
7/16/56 MAME AVND PesiioN » CIA, advised
SA Papich that CIA was considerding requesting in writing that
the Bureau identify our source. On 7/17/58 SA Papich was advised

by MAME » CIA, that Allen Dulles had instructed
that the request not be made.

DISPOSAL OF PROBLEM WITH CIA . This problem never officially
arose in view of the instructions of Mr. Dulles. Bureau files
contain no indication as to whether or not CIA roumented this,

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

-

None. We do not believe, in light of the facts set
forth that CIA will make an issue of this matter.
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M emomndum

:Mr. C. D DeLoach

’mo:\s Mr. W. C. Sullivan

SUBJECT:RELATIONSHIPS WITH

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
VAME

Item Number 17 in the material submitted to the

|
S @

*
!.
|

DATE: 3/6/70

Dlrector by SA Sam Papich in his memorandum of 3/5/70 discusses
the poss1ble belief of Central Intelligence Agency (CIA) that
the Legal Attache, PLACE, had leaked sensitive information

concerning W~ AAM & .

SA Papich noted that perhaps CIA

might question whether FBI had pursued investigation in the case

. vigorously enough.

Memorandum is to review circumstances under

wvhich information was furnished by CIA to FBI, Legal Attache

inquiries of CIA, PlaceE ,
FBI 1nvest1gat10ns in thls case.

and the effect of CIA restrictions on

In February, 1963, CIA made available information from

MHUE AND /Déﬂ7/Fy/A/c— bATH

to the effect that the Fo/:?é/&z/_

Government was planning to engage in clandestine collection of

scientific and technical information in the United States.

CIA

insisted information not be made available to other govermment
agencies and no investigation be conducted which might jeopardize

its source.

SEpsiTIVE Svovirece

CIA then made available extensive information from

s« Analysis of the

Soupe B naTERIALrevealed several discrepancies which would have

,.__made interview by FBI of VAHE
request,

to respond.

In March,

desirable. CIA refused this

We made numerous requests to obtain clarifying data to
explain items mentioned in $evAcE Mh?'é/?mg

and CIA failed

¢
1963, CIA furnlshed 1nformatlon concerning

Aﬁéﬂﬁ interest in Amer1c n personnel and installations in PAiAcs.

This information was made available to Legal Attache, PasceE
4/11/63 CIA advised that its CIA station FPiLAcg

heretofore been apprised of pAME -
the case.
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case had made inquiry concerning
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OBSERVATIONS - OVER -
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Memorandum to Mr. 'C. D, DeLoach Voo
RE: RELATIONSHIPS WITH - :
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

inquiry of CIA personnel in PLACE had been made concerning

one of the individuals previously identified as A0f5/¢# agent
and also requests had been made for certain biographical data
concerning-other individuals. Legal Attache noted that CIA
personnel in fLAC2 had indicated they were previously aware

of the MAME 'case and were impressed with the extreme sensitivity
of the case. Ve furnished this information to CIA headquarters
and on 5/7/63 CIA referred to the incident and stated that it

. was a natter of serious concern to it, requesting that any

HW 55148

Jfuture dissemination outside Bureau or to the Legal Attache

be coordinated in advance with that Agency. This practice
was closely followed. The Director observed in January, 1964,
that he thought the whole thing had been imaginary on the part
of CIA which had been played as a sucker by MVAME The
Director added that no more time should be wasted on it, at
least until CIA restrictions were removed, Ve continued

Yo attempt to get the restrictions removed without success and
covered outstanding leads, :

In September, 1964, an analysis of the case disclosed
that although thirty-eight separate investigations were opened
only three FONEI6# agents were uncovered, Original allegations
of Fog€l6»/ intent to mount an espionage 'mission in the United States
could not be substantiated,  This information, coupled with the
fact that CIA refused to make MAME available to us-for
the purpose of resolving discrepancies, prompted a decision

transmitted by us to CIA on 9/&9/64 that we were closing our
investigation in this case. '

Mr. Papich commented in his memorandum of 3/5/70
CIA never bhas been satisfied with the efforts made by the
Bureau in this case. Our review indicates our efforts in the
matter were as full and complete as possible under circumstances
where CIA refused to grant us access to the souxce, did not
respond to request for clarifying data and declined to remove
restrictions making it impossible toc take necessary investigative
steps. Should any question be raised in the future, we are in
a position to documgnt our difficulties experienced with CIA.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

None. We do not believe, in light of the facts set
forth, that CIA will make an issue of thisymatter.

- 2 -
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Memorandum e

: Mr. C, D. Deloach | DATE: 3)6/70

: We Ce Sullivan

RELATIONSHEPS WITH CIA
LEAKS TO THE "NATIONAL REVIEW" - 1959

BACKGROUND ¢ .

Item number 18 in the material submitted to the
Director ,by Special Agent Sam Papich in his memorandum 3/5/70
cites a Central Intelligence Agency (CIA) investigation of

.leaks to the "National Review" which identified WY ANE

, former CIA employee, as the leak and referred to
former Assistant to the Director pam& ~  as among his
contacts, -

PROBLEM :

Papich implies that CIA may have further information
regarding MAME  involvement,

ANALYSIS: ' _ v

This situation was set forth in memorandum MAHME

to WNMAME , 4/21/59, VWe do not know if CIA has
additional information as to the suggested relationship

between pAnk and WVAHE We do know that they have not
nmade an issue of this matter to date.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

None. We do not believe, in light of the facts set
forth that CIA will make an issue of this matter.

DocId: 32959637 Page 54




: -
1 . .
i . )
v
| wtet T oruwa 1054 wo. 10 " *,3010~104 ‘
‘

i
S . ' i 2 —
v UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Sw‘{:ﬂgs .

o T i

- Memorandum - .
TO  : Mr. C.D. DeLopach _ paTe: March 6, 1970

| ) ) .
FROM : W,C. Sullivan ' : -7

SUBJECT: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA - TRAVEL OF
. BUREAU INFORMANTS TO CUBA

Item Number 19 in the material submitted to the
+ Director by SA Sam Papich in his memorandum 3/5/70 discusses
the possible travel of one of our Mexican border informants
to Cuba and whether our not advising CIA of this made us
potentially vulnerable to charges we were operating outside
"the U.S. without coordinating with CIA. .

" BACKGROUND: ~ ——
- This involved our plans to send COQ& s
______ /’vAmc- © informant to a guerrilla training camp in

Cuba, The trip never materialized.

In October, 1965, we were vitally interested in
determining the locdtion and extent of Cuban guerrilla training
sites being used to prepare Latin American subversives to carry
out revolutions in their home countries. NVAME | a Mexican
.national residing in PiACE | Mexico, which is within the area
covered by GCODE WAME , had infiltrated PFepsiea’and ForREitus
intelligence operations in Mexico City and had made himself
attractive to Mexican communist leaders who were planning to
pay expenses of sending guerrilla trainees to Cuba.

CIA CONSIDERATIONS: ’
T NMAME was an integral part of TEIOLE ~
MAME which is handled on a need-to-know basis.  We
had previously obtained material from CIA showing its primary
- targets inside Cuba.which allowed us to fully brief the informant
as to overall U.S. Government objectives and a procedure was
established for use in disseminating data to CIA if the trip
. materialized which would fully protect our informant and not
_Jeopardlze C oDE yAMé

pun L4

R

OUTCOME: - :
During period informant was str1v1nd to arrange the
trip to Cuba his wife _ IDEVTIFYtiG

, DATA ' This strained family
‘relationship caused us to order WAME to have informant cancel
efforts to make the trip to Cuba and thus no trip was ever made.

LHH 55148 DocId:32989637 Page 55 ’ CONTINUED - OVER Qwﬁ“‘:?
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' Memorandum to Mr. C. D. Deloach

RE: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA - TRAVEL OF
BUREAU INFORMANTS TO CUBA

ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS: : ';

After WMAME  had moved to TI°4ACE T, Mexico,
which is outside CopEMAME ___, in Mow7TH , 1966, we
advised CIA of his past cooperation with us and interposed
no objection to his use by CIA in areas outside our
jurisdiction, On /22/66 CIA stated it would consult us

-should it initiate contacts with the informant., There is

po indication that CIA did use the informant and on /24/68
.we discontinued FpMA as he was of no further value to us,
The trip never materialized.,

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

. None. We do not, believe, in light of the facts set
forth that CIA will make an issue of this matter.

- . "
v wet
:'....c;.\ ¢
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Memorandum B -

: Mr, C. D, Deloach //, DATE: 3/6/70 '

‘Mr. W. C, Sullivan

RELATIONSHEP WITH CENTRAL
INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA)
DISSEMINATION OF CIA INFORMATION
IN A BUREAU MONOGRAPH

Item 20 submitted to the Director by Sam Papich in his
memorandum 3/5/70 mentions the dissemination of a Bureau monograph
dated 5/5/65 and entitled "Communism in the Dominican Republic."”
Special Agent (SA) Papich stated that due to the urgency of the
document Bureau did not obtain CIA clearance to include CIA
information in the monograph which was disseminated to interested
agencies, including CIA. According to SA Papich, CIA never
made any protest although it considered our action a violation
of the "third agency rule,”

Although the monograph referred to by SA Papich did
contain CIA data, it also set forth highly significant data
obtained by Bureau through our own informants. The CIA data
was biographical in nature and was used in the monograph to
characterize the past, including communist contacts, of key
figures in the Dominican Republic. It was taken from the 1963
CIA Biographical Handbook and CIA telegrams dating back to 1961,
all of which were previously disseminated to the U. S. intelligence.
community by CIA. No-attempt was made in the monograph to .
characterize CIA data as Bureau information and, in fact, this

. information was attributed to "another Government agency,' in

HW 55148

accordance with established procedures,

The so-called "third agency rule" provides that
classified information originating in a department or agency
will not be disseminated outside the receiving agency without
the permission of the originating agency., However, an exception
to this rule provides that the receiving agency may- disseminate
such data to other members of the U, S. Intelligence Board (Usip),
of which Bureau is a’' member, unless the originating agency
uses appropriate control markings limiting its data to the
use of the receiving agency only. The CIA data used in the
Bureau monograph had no such control markings and- our monograph
was disseminated to the President, the Attorney General and
USIB members only. :

A Cpe
L e
[

4
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Memorandum to Mr, C, D, DeLoach )
. RE: RELATIONSHIP WITH CENTRAL ‘ '
INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA)

The Bureau's monograph was a compendium of our own
data, CIA data, and that received from other members of the
intelligence community. It was prepared under emergency
conditions for the President and had a significant bearing
+ on the understanding and handling by the intelligence community

of a serious crisis which confronted this country.

Tvem

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

| * None, We do not believe, in light of the facts
| set forth, that CIA will make an issue of this matter.

ovay
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Memoranduim

T0  : Mr. C.D. DeLoach DATE: March 6, 1970
FROM :  W.C. Sullivan

SUBJECT: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA ~ BUREAU INFORMANTS
IN . FLACE N

"

Item Number 21 in the material submitted fto the
Director by SA Sam Papich in his memorandum 3/5/70 discusses
Bureau operation of informants in - PLACE and comments on
our potential vulnerability for not having informed CIA at
the inception of the operation of these informants.

SA Papich has cited two situations. The first

concerns . e MAMEe . .____, an attorney
residing in PrLice . _Our Legat, ALacg, in the Fall
of 1966, identified WwAME as a potential gcurce of intellizgexn

information of importance to U.S. security; conducted
appropriate background inquiry regarding him and determined
his excellent potential and willingness to furnish intelligence
information to U.S. Government. By memorandum 11/23/66 it was
approved that we contact CIA headquarters through liaison
_..channels to inform CIA that we planned to maintain contact with
HMAME ; that CIA would be furnished the information obtained
“and that we would service CIA requests provided they could be
_.handled with complete security. SA Papich so informed
_MANME of CIA on 11/25/66. - yYANE - c/A stated he saw no reason
why FBI could not proceed as we desired and that CIA headquarters
would so inform its representatives in pLrac¢s and [fLhcE
instructing them to give FBI all necessary support in-this
"operation. Since that date we have operated WZAamL . as a
valuable and productive unpaid confidential source. Since this
matter was coordinated with CIA at the outset,  there appears to
.be no problen. £
- The second situation cited by SA Papich concerned
Legat, PLAcg , informant #44&°, This individual has cooperated
with the Bureau for some 25 years. As a fLACE police
official in 1945-47, he was most helpful to our representative
assigned in f’LACE, . WYe had no contact with him- thereafter
until 1954 when he JODENTIFYING  DATHA

.+ _ For 11 years thereafter, AAy& was_operated
by our Legat, .PCACE

-

rxim‘*-‘«

CONTINUED - OVER N
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Memorandum to Mr. €. D. DeLoach ©
RE: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA - BUREAU INFORMANTS
. IN f’z./ac,é :
: 1 ]
In April 1965, MAHME returned to “PrLAacE and
by memorandum 6/7/65 it was approved that contacts with him
be continued in FP4ACE by our MAME

Agent. -He proved to be an extremely valuable informant on

eriminal matters as well as those of interest to U.S. security
in rfiAceE .,

Upon MAME g designation as a highly placed police
official in PLAACE in 1967, we promptly advised CIA
headquarters through liaison channels of informant's identity.

. We advised CIA that we had utilized »4ME  for handling

criminal leads and that he periodically volunteered information
concerning political developments in pPeacE . At that time,
10/6/67, it was agreed that Bureau would continue control of
informant and that after each contact with informant by our

road ftrip Agent, the latter would confer with NAME -
Head of CIA operations in AP&Ac& (who was present at CIA
headquarters at the meeting) concernin political information
furnished by the iniormant. ¥WwWe were abbured'of conpiete CIA
cooperation in this matter, On the occasion of our road trip
Agent's next contact with MLHME in PLACE |, however, MNANE~CX
bitterly accused our Agent of having lied to him and of having
operated a source in PLACE without CIA's knowledge. He
‘stated that responsibility for the developnent of security
information outside the U. S. is solely CIA's. It is noted that
~#/#&mME has been a difficult person with whom to deal and has been
inclined to ''pop off." Matter has been closely followed by Legat,
" PLscg , and there have been no Jurther indications of difficulty
“with hin. CIA, - PLACE |, has'afforded us complete cooperation
in our handling of YA#4F as we were assured it would in the

10/6/67 meeting. Accordingly, no issue was made of this matter
with CIA. - i - . )

NMAME . continues as 2 very valuable paid informant
- 0f our Legat, pcacg . CIA has made favorable comments regarding
the excellent fuality of the information obtained by waME
This arrangement has worked smoothly for two and one-half years

and there appears to be little likelihood of CIA raising an issue
regarding this matter.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: ‘ ' T .

None. We do not believe, in light of the fact set
forth, that CIA will make an issue of this matter.

-2 ' LenTT
2 ESU T
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT - _ ST
~  Memorandum o \
TO :Mr. C. D. DeLoach DATE: 3/6/70

FROM :¥W,. C, Sullivan

SUBJECT: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA

!
?
I
. ITEM (22) QODEMAME .

—— .. Item (22), 7 o ‘
. by Special Agent Sam Paplch 1n ‘his_ memor‘mdum 3/5/70
-mentions

CURRENT SENSITIVE OPERATION

—— - — —— et e e e &

CONTINUED - OVER
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.. Memorandum to Mxr. C. D. Deloach : |
) RE: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA !
ITEM (22) CQopgwamé
: ,
Co
- -- CURRENT SENSITIVE OPERATION
(Continued from page 1)
ACTION RECOMMENDED: .
None. T — h \\ '
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SUBJECT:

. contacted our Miami Office and stated that he was writing a book
about CIA and offered to make the material available to the Mianmi

]
LN

l{!’ 55148

:Mr, C. D, Deloach DATE: March 6, 1970

:W. C. Sullivan

. check the toll calls as requested. This memorandum and recommendatio:

e Ensini

OFHONAL 100 KO, 10 3010-108
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UNITED STATES GOV (NMENT

Memorandum | )

RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA UFK Aot 6 (1) (B)
HARASSHMENT OF CIA : :

Item #23 in the material submitted to the Director by
SA Sam Papich in his memorandum of March 5, 1970, discusses a letter
dated November 15, 1867, from CIA which requested that the Bureau
check telephone toll calls from the home of one MAME
who was allegedly harassing CIA | VAEME. was
supposedly seeking information concerning CIA's covert operations.
SA Papich states that we told CIA that we would not check the toll
calls on the basis that the information received was not sufficient
to justify investigation within the Bureau’s jurisdiction. SA4 Papick
also states that '"CIA accepted our response but there is no doubt
that the Agency characterized our position as a concrete example of
refusal to help a sister agency with a problem relating to the
security of U.S. intelligence operations.,”

A review of Bureau files disclosed that a memorandum,

AMEME , o pAME + dated November 17, 1967,
was prepared. This memorandum encompassed the above facts and
recommended that CIA Liaison Agent advise CIA that we wowld not

was prepared by SA Papich, The Director noted "OK H."

In addition to the above, on December 9, 1967, ,4/',4-)45
Office. Our Miami Office was advised that this information was of
interest to CIA headquarters and instructions were furnished that
1L MAME did furnish Miami with the information, ,it would be given
to CIA. Brown.did not follow through with his offer,.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: .

None. We do not believe, in light of the facts set
forth, that CIA will make an issue of this matter.’
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FROM _ W, C. Sullivan

JSUNEGT RELATIONSHIP WITH THE CENTRAL S

INTELLIGENCE AGEKRCY {(CIA)_
_ SEUSITWE DoCvHEVNT |

- e = e
————— =

Item number 24 in the material submitted to the

Director by SA Sam Papich in his memoruadum dated 3/5/70
__discusses the res’criction of dissemination of the Sg¥smI¥E
Do cumMENT - to Central Intelligence Agency
(CIA)., Prior to 10/67, some of the Government agencies on
the distribution list for “*vswsp received multiple copies.
The Director of CIA was then receiving 19 copies of ccasword
as a result of requests from CIA on 3/30/62 and 10/23/62 for
additional copies to expadite reading by key CIA officials
and to facilitote rapid utilization of the information
within CIA, g -

i : The Director made a notation on the 10/4/67 Codgwepn
"please look over list of distribution. I have marked with
a dot those I gquestion as to why they should recieve copies
and I do not think more than 1 copy should be sent anyone.
Let me have your views. H." By memorandum WMAME %o
- MAUB 10/6/67, it was stated that although security
of the classified document 68652248 had been maintained, if the
Director sc desired, we would tell recipients that they would
recieve only one copy each in the future. JIAME . noted

~~on this memorandum, ''Yes. MOAME also noted,
"We could never run down a leak.'" The Director noted, '"Send
only 1 copy & if any mquiry, then 1nd1cate we have had to
cut costs, H.'™ ,

) . '

(. x Since 10/67- ’che Director s instructlon’s have been
'followed and only one copy of ¢#¥ has been furnished to
those, including CIA, on the c,obélwr?o distrlbution list

.,

RECO}IME‘TDED ACTION: °

None. Ve do not believe, 4n 1ight of: the facts set forth
that CIA will make an issue of this matter.
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Memorandum
70 :Mr, G, D. DeLoach

FROM : y €, Sullivan’

SUBJECT: pprATIONSHIPS WITH CIA
ESTABLISHMENT OF BUREFAU LIAISOHI

A _
SERVICE (BVD) - 1960 ]

Item. number 25 in the material submltted to the Director
by SA Sam Papich in his memorandum of 3/“/70 discusses a trip to
by Legal Attache (Legat), PLAC* ; : lore arrangs=-
ments for linison with approprlate N ‘authorities. It is given
as an instance CIA could cite as an FBI failure to coord*n te with
them in line with National Security Council Directives. -

MAME reportedly raised questions, 1*1410'11:1'1g FBI
should first reach agreement with CIA, which he said had previously
handled all relations with Dutch authorities. Paplch says
| L l1ater expressed disappointment that %o
did not contact CIA beforehand but that an agreement satisfactory
to all concerned was eventually worked out. Papich also says that
in late 1959 we gave consideration to establishing a legat‘in
Denmark but did not 1nform CIA. oi rour intentions. ‘

/ In contemplation of the statlonmg of a Leg:‘afst in

of 12/7/59 instructed Legat, PLAtE , to broaden likhison
contacts in Scandinavian countr1es and told LEGAT, PLACE to make
exploratory coancts w1th appropriate authorities in
for the same purpose. Since we had told State by letter of -3/10/55
that we would handle requests for investigations and name checks
for the[  "|only when received through formal State cha nnels
we advised State of our intention to make exploratory contacts wih
the [ ] regarding regular lizison arrangements, and c‘tai‘.e
approved. State sent a letter to the U. S. Embassy in |

© on 12/17/59, advising of the Bureau's intention,’ but it _spparently

. did not get to "/\/AH’& - prioxr to Legat's trip to

-

On 1/4/60 Legat pLace called the BVD from PLAcE  and
_arranged to call on them on 1/7/60. The BVD reported the cill to
.. Q/A . who told $7aT€ D&rsprm LT

. On 1/7/60 the Director received a letter of 1/5/60
from VAME in which he said he was disturbed about the manner

in which he had learned of the Legat's proposed visit., %hile

JFK Act 6 (1) (B)

permanent Bureau liaison with BVD was planned.
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RE: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA
ESTABLISHMINT OF BURTAU LITAXSON

.On 1/7/60, YLegat met itk
CIA j:fo‘{.\:’f'.{;"‘.f."" p“"O" : -
that he was to explore the 'zfu‘ alrest
BVD concerning exchange o informaticn beaxi
security natters, He said he woulid not bhe o

-

the conccmplated liaison could act rezsonakl

. ote . S 32 s WL 2 N i
withit he existing CIA arrangement. UThile Arqo2
> 3 o - L 9. Y, { - - ., -ny - ~.
expressed mi sgivings that the Dutch might be con:use3, 50 TEQUEsT
T .. ~/," 2o .0 ; y - i - PR A
was m“de Fo refrain from contacling BYD, ;Tub CIA representative

19
said he had requested his headquarters for COT%@HL on lcarning
of the proposed visit of Legat but had not "ece ived a reply.
Legat later briefed VVWWE . n on the resulits of
his visit to BYD, who were friendly but deferred a final
commxtmvno, reverrzng to the ex istlna,"Amcr"can avrangenent

By letter of 1/13/oO the Directo;f“’an“cd AAAJ/F‘

.for his offer to assist, and sald Bureau “136”@5 ts in
Seandinavian countries and Holland were unaer discussion wit

MLm= was also wssurad our proposed cont cts with

the wore purely liaison in nature; that while we would
keep CIA agvised of itemns of interest to it in connection with
its responsibilities abroad, it yas not believed necessary to
go be vond the U.S. _“t°111geﬂce Board D*“e tive of 32/8/5% in
coordinating with CIA matters taken up with | | That

Directive cays CIA shall be "esvovs bie for cocrdination of all

U.S. iisicson which concerns clgrdestlne intelligence activities
. or which involve foreign clandestine services, Paragraph 10,

however, cays the Directive does not apply to any liaison

relationship concerned with U.S. internal security functions,

or with criminal or disciplina Ty matters wkich are not directly

related to foreign eso’onagc or clavdes“"ne coupterinte*;xveﬂce.

On 1/13/60 Pa01ch erylained o Allen Du71es and MLy &
the reasons for our contacts in Scandinavian countries and
Holland exploring possible establ ishment of a Legat in Dennmark,
t'hen Pavwcq cha leﬁgec them to cite any Bureau failure to comply
with the Directive for coordinatiocn of U.S. 1
abroad, ;?Ju: irmediately siated thare wore o
In answer to specif :nJlottLu1 oY
or problenms, ced thal
had any ccaplaintis; t
being contacted in the

e
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all possible ssis»an o 4 3id nzsist Gy wxiting : cc;;é:ai

letter to MM *which resulted in a joint FBI-3ZVD-CIa

neeting on 4/8/60, al which direct FBI-BVD liaison was agreed upon}.
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Menmorandum to Mr, C. D. Deloach

-

RE:

RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA

ESTABLISIBIENT OF BUREAU LIAISON

JFK Act 6

(1) (B)

On memorandum AA4ME o YAME

of 1/14/60,

concerning the 1/13/60 meeting of Papich,

and YAHE.

Director noted : "1,
the turmoil developing in this situation co

Well handled by Papich,

2. All of

1d have been

avoided if we had properly contacted

land also

followed through with State. H."
RECOMMENDED ACTION:

None. ‘We do not believe, in light of the facts set
forth, that CIA will make an issue of this matter,

QJFK Act 6 (1)(B)
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:Mf. C. ﬁ. Del.oach ‘DATE: 3-61:0

: W, C. Sullivan

SUBJECT: RELATIONSHIPS WITH THE CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGEHCY (CIA)

BURTAU DISSEMINATION OF COUNTERINTELLIGENCE INFORMATION
TO FOREIGN SERVICE - RATE_

Item No. 26 in the material submitted to the Director
by SA Sam Papich in his memorandum 3-5-70 states that CIA by
letter OaTE raised questions concerning the propriety of our
dissemination of information through our Legal Attache to the
f%ﬁ&mu'Intelllgence Service, _ This_concernced certain JSE&EUS/7wE

Y __METRoDS _ e - .~ ... which was obtained
from our sensitive f%nsmﬁzdefector in place, Bureau code name
PAME CIA letter paAmrE stated that a representative of
f%ﬁ;mulntelllﬁence Service irnformed CIA it received afore-
mentioned infermation from our Legal Attache, CIA claimed
such dissemination abroad should have heen coordinated with
CIA because of Director of Central Intelligence Directive (DCID)
5/2 which indicates that CIA shall be responsible for all U,S.
liaison concerning clandestine -intelligence activities abroad or
involving foreign clandestine services., CIA claimed that pursuant
above we were obligated to coordinate with CIA prior to dissemination

Memorandum ',VA-'M/‘ to " arAMZ . _ under yﬁ/f/«-“
caption reviewed this situation and indicates that on 7-13 and

S 8=1 P IrE MAKE provided information concerning several types of

 SEusIVE METHDS s Dissemination of above was
made to State Devartment. CIA and military intelligence agencies
by letter on . BATE . Information was also furnished to

Legal Attaches, London, Bern, Bonn, Paris, Rome and Madrid, with
instructions to dlssenlnqte only to contacts in foreign 1nte111-
gence agencies known to be reliable and cooperative and with

CONTINUED - OVER
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Memorandum to Mr. C. D, DeLoach

the instructions that it be given limited distribution and
handled in a manner so it would not be apparent it emanated
from the Bureau or a source within the U.S. Above memorandum
points out that DCID 5/2 has been controversial since its
inception (12-8-59) and the subject of differences of inter-
pretation. We recognized CIA's coordination responsibilities
but, in this instance, were of the opinion there was no operational
angle and no necessity for ccordinating dissemination of above
since we had previously given the information to CIA. This
memorandum recommended approval of a letter to CIA answering
-CIA's inquiry according to above, Director indicated "0.K."
..... and "It looks like CIA is throwing its weight around,” On
. BATE we directed a letter to CIA accordingly. As indicated

[in memoy

further contest this issue.

andum of SA Papich, CIA “surrendered'" and did not

RECOMMENDED ACTION: .

) None. We da not helieve in licht of the £
forth, that CIA will make an issue of thismatter.

cts

set- - -

R
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OPFIIONAL FORM NO. 10 . 3010-108 . &
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UNITED STATES GOWLRNMENT D

Memorandum

;Mr. C. D, DéLoach DATE: 3/6/70'

: Wo C. Sullivan

RELATIONSHIPS WITH CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA)
TITLE _ "~ BOOK AUTHORED BY
NMNAME

Item 27 of the material submitted to the Director by
SA Sam Papich in his memorandum 3/5/70 indicates that MA4ME
had visited the Bureau in 1963 to gather material for a

“book regarding U, S. intelligence agencies, It was suggested

that CIA be advised of this, and the Director noted, "I see no
reason for doing so.,"

MANE memorandum to MV AME 8/28/63, reports
this visit and notes thatM#A44& had asked for data concerning
the Bureau's internal security procedures and had asked councerning
other FBI operations, making no reference to CIA, with one
exception, He did inquire as to whether there was friction between
the two agencies and was told that we cooperated closely and
maintained daily liaison with CIA, It was on this memorandum
that the Director said he saw no reason,for informing CIA con-
cerning the visit of ﬁ'//}mg.

We later learned that their book, T /74 £

.was furnished in the form of advance proofs to

CiA prlor to its publication. We also received such- proofs
from CIA through Liaison, )

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

None., We do not believe, in light of the facts set
forth, that CIA will make an issue of this mattey.
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: Mr., C. D. Deloach paTe: flarch 6, 1970

RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA ' 0
COMMUNIST ACTIVITIES - AFRICA

Item number 28 in memorandum of 3/5/70 from SA Sam
Papich to the Director, captioned "Cases and/or Situations
Involving Conflict With CIA,™" states that in April, 1960,
CIA inquired if the Bureau would give any consideration to

- assisting that agency toward developing coverage in Africa by

HW 55148

providing a Negro informant or placing a Negro in the Communist
Party, USA for the purpose of eventually using him in Africa.
His memorandum added that we told that agency the FBI had no
informants available bhecause they were necessary for our own
operations. He claims we took the position since we saw no
benefit to be gained by loaning an informant on a short or

ong term basis, He ctates that CIA could arguce that as carly
as 1960 it had foresight to recognize the need for additional
coverage and when it appealed to the Bureau for assistance,

we did not cooperate. He refers to his memorandum dated 4/7/60

concerning this matter captioned "Communist Activities in Africa.™

¥

The memorandum referred to discloses that on 4/5/60
MAME AND PesS[TION . CIA, <tated

-that conmunist organizations were rapidly increasing in strength

on the continent of Africa and that his agency. found it most
difficult to establish effective penetration, WNMA#EZ noted that
in this connection it was almost impossible for a white man to
move about Africa and establish a relaticnship which would enable
him to develop worthwhile sources. He asked if the Bureau would
consider furnishing one of its Negro informants or developing an
informant in the Communist Party, USA for eventyal use by CIA in
Africa. DPapich told M#A#& that if the Bureau had a good Negro
informant, we certainly were not interested in having his future
Jeopardized nor did we want to lose his production. Papich

added that it undoubtedly would be most difficult to take a Bureau
informant, have him‘travel to Africa under some cover and still

be able to satisfactorily explain such activities to his communist
colleagues without becoming a target of suspicion, Maug ~ said

he recognized all this but asked if the Bureau would give’
consideration.

CONT&NUED - OVER:
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Menorandum to Mr. C. D, DeLoach
RE: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA

Addendum to Papich's memorandum dated 4/8/60 by
the Internal Security Section pointed out that all of our:
informants were necessary for our own operations, particularly
in the communist field, and it recommended and was approved
that CIA be-orally informed that it is not possible to provide
an informant on a loan basis to be used in Africa.

Regrettably, the Bureau was not in a position to
assist CIA, CIA's problem was an administrative one within
that Agency,

'RECOMMENDED ACTION:

None., We do not believe, in light of the facts set
forth, that CIA will make an issue of this matter.

s

[, W4
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

- Memorandum ,{(@;«ka;-s

TO : Mr. C. D, DeL?ach DATE: March 6, 1970

-i,
i

FROM : VW, C. Sullivan

»
[ e

SUBJECT: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA
U.S. INTELLIGENCE OPERATIONS ~ f%é&é

Item #29 in the material submitted to the Director by
SA Sam Papich in memorandum of 3/5/70, states that by Bureau
letter dated 10/23/64 we provided the White House information
received by our Legat from U,S. Ambassador _PLACE _wherein
the latter was critical of intelligence operations, particularly
the overstaffing of personnel., SA Papich ceomments that we do
not know if CIA became knowledgeable regarding this letter but
coqld construe same as relating to its operations.

Our Legat PLACE , in a letter to the Director dated
10/19/64 set forth the results of a conversation with Ambassador

#AM& RUD  PLACE ;.m_____/oswu:}’wc. "
: DATH . e —
_ TFE BLBASSADOR - T
remarked that the resuIts e ... Were apnalling, there

‘being 23,000 military personnel in S/X C(ouw7/F/ES engaged in
intelligence operations and numerous CIA personnel. He described
the lack of coordination between the military and CIA as
"scandalous," He stated the Offices of the Military Attaches
were gressly overstaffed and he was rceccommending drastic cuts
and that duplicate administrative services be combined with those
of the embassies, He made no mention of specific intelligence
—._ Operations nor did he elaborate on the lack of coordination.
oo Sovpcg commented that on his return to the U.S,, he intended to

see the President personally to bring this matter forcefully to
his attention. ¢

o -J°Uﬂ<E s comments were incorporated in a letter to
&H¢ME . Special Assistant to the President, dated
bAﬂ%S /64 in accordance with the Director's noted 1nstructlons.

gur flles disclose no indication that CIA cognlzant of Bureau
etter.

RECOWMENDDD ACTION: None, VWe do not belleve, in light of the
facts set forth, that CIA will make an issue of this matter.

Tar ?"3’
. Saws il 4
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Memorandum
TO : Mr, C., D, DeLoach DATE: March 7, 1970
FROM : W, C,. Sullivan

SUBJECT: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA o
THE PRESIDENT'S FOREIGN INTELLIGENCE -
ADVISORY BOARD AND JOHN MC CONE B

Item number 30 in the materia l submiited to the
Director by SA Sam Papich in his memorandum of March 5, 1970,
discusses a dispute we had with CIA in May, 1963, as a result
of a communication the. Bureau sent to the Preaident’s Foreign
Intelligence Advisory Board (PFIAB), It was pointed out that
in our communication to PFIAB we attributed certain information
to| |concern1ng the matter of
increasing wire taps on diplomatic establlshmonts.\
charged that the information attributed to him was not so
. because he ‘had never made any such statement and he could
irove it. The fact was that the information relating to:

“had been given us by one of his cubordinategxwho hgd

ndicated the information originated with 3
maintained that we should have checked with him before going
on record that any information had originated with him,

A review of the file in this matter discloses?that
in April, 1963, MAME along with Papich had giscussed
with mAaAME apd AW AME of CIA alleged
position with the PFIAB; that he was in favor of across the
board telephone taps on diplomatic establishments., The
Bureau, of course, wasopposed to this and advised WA#4E&E that
we would request to make our positon known before the board.
At the conclusion of the meeting in April, 1963, A AME
specifically asked what he should tell apd MAHE
told him he should te11| exactly what had' occurred at
the meeting; that the Bureau was opposed to across the board
wire taps and the Bureau intended to o advise PFIAB.,

RECOMMENDED ACTION:¢ ﬁ

None., We do not believe, in light of the facts set
forth, that CIA will make an issue of this matter,
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To  Mr. C. D. DeLoach DATE: March 6, 1970

FROM Mr. W. C. Sullivan " |

SUBJECT-RELAT IONSHIPS WITH CIA b
ALLEGED PENETRATIONS OF CIA

> 10 As S AN

Item number 31, 'alleged penetration of CIA," in the
‘material submitted to the Director by SA Sam Papich in his
memorandum of 3/5/70 discusses allegations made by
: NVAME _ regarding recruitment of four
CIA employees by the Soviet Committee for State Security (KGB),
that CIA requested full investigation which we declined.

BACKGROUND OT' CASE  MAME AD .
) IDELTIFYING  DATA ) alleged that the KGB had
| penetrated CIA through an individual having the code name ¥YAME
. In dan effort to identify this penetration CIA vrovided MAMNE

"with information regarding many individuals who had worked for
CIA in Germany, . L

as NMAME and in each instance investigation "washed out" the
_identification., WAME  finally identified #AME  as one
Maup a former employee of CIA. During the course of
extensive document reviews AAME . Dbecame acquainted with
“background of various individuals who had worked in Germziﬁy at
the time MAME did., A AME identified four present employees

of CIA with unknown subjects who had come to his attention while
. he was active in the KGB. '

|

|

|

|

| . _ : . _—

\ .- o MAHE  identified two individuals at various times
| .

i

|

.

PROBLEM WITH CIA CIA wanted the Bureau to undertak.e full-

scalec 1nvestigation of its four-.-employees based solely on
MAME 's allegations.

) <
DISPOSAL OF PROBLEM WITH CIA By letter of Febz:uary 26, 1965, CiA
was informed there appeared to be no basis at that time for a
full-scale investigation of these men by the FBI on ‘the basis of
allegations by MAME With regard to any investigation in the
United States concerning two of the men, a conclusion would be
made following comnpletion of the investigation of M#AME

« and interviews of MAMSE Based upon the investigation
. ofMAHE and the interviews of WV AME ' +y CIA was

’

informed by letter of July 20, 1965, that nothing had been developed

CONTINUED - OVER
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‘Méemorandum to Mr. C. D. DelLoach PETRL AN

RE: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA
- ALLEGED PENETRATIONS OF CIA

which supported MAME speculation that AA#Z was
instrumental in the recruitment by the Soviets of either

MAME or MAME and nothing was developed
which would support WNAME allegations against the other
two suspects, M AME and W AME Furthermore,
CIA had furnished no documentary material regarding VY AME

AMZ which would in any way support MAME . The

Bureau added "Accordingly, this Bureau is conducting no
investigation of WMAME ,MAME, NVAME or MAH We
will interpose no objection, since they are all employees
of your agency, if you wish to pursue MAEME

allegations concerning them, including interviews of the
individuals concerned.

"This Bureau would, of course, be interested in
receiving the results of any investigation which would tend
to confirm MAME 's conclusions that one or more of these

enployees of your agency had actually been recruited by the
Soviets."

RECOMHENDED ACTION:

None. VWe do not believe, in light of the facts sei
forth, that CIA will make an issue of this_Qggiggéﬂﬂﬂff"“‘ﬁa;-

’ <
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Memorandum S
: Mr. C. D. DeLoach _ DATE:  3/7/70

*' W, C, Sullivan

RELATIONSHIPS WITH .
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA)

VICE PRESIDENT NIXON'S TRIP TO

SOUTH AMERICA - 1958

?

Item number 32 in material submitted to the
Director by SA Sam J. Papich in his memorandum 3/5/70
mentions Bureau letter 5/16/58 sent to the then Vice
President Nixon and containing a summary of CIA informaw-
tion concerning events in Latin America relating to
Mr, Nixon's trip there during 5/58.

According to SA Papich, most of the information
in above letter came from CIA, He commented that this
letter could be interpreted as raising question concerning
quality of CIA's coverage in Latin America. Papich notéd
it is not known if CIA ever became aware of the letter.
Papich stated that MAME A0 pPodrren

CIA, was attached to the then Vice President

~Nixon's staff. SA Papich pointed out that CIA, if aware of

%E¥?514B

above letter, could raise question as to violation of Third
Agency Rule, . '

Results of Review of Bureau Files

The letter to the then Vice President Nixon
is located in . FILE N uMBER It contains”™
summary of information relating to riots and attacks
against Mr, Nixon and his party during their 5/58
Latin American.trip. Letter identifies CIA as the

DocId: 32989637 Page 77
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Memorandum W.C, Sullivan to
"Mr. C. D. DeLoach
Re: RELATIONSHIPS WITH
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA)

source of the information set forth in our letter. The last
paragraph of this letter includes a statement that the
impression gained from a review of CIA reports indicates that
CIA had some coverage reflecting there were to be troubles
concerning Mr. Nixon's Latin American travels. This letter

also stated as follows:

, "It is significant that information in the indi-
vidual countries came to CIA's attention shortly before your
arrival in a particular country. Therefore, there is 2
question as to whether or not CIA had coverage in communist
organizations which would -have led to the development of
information concerning communist plans days or weeks ahead of
your visit."

There is no indication in this file regarding
instructions given to prepare our letter of May 16, 1958,
The first paragraph of this letter indicates that the Director
had a discussion with Mr. Nixon on May 16, 1958, inasmuch as
the first sentence of the above letter.reads as follows:

"Apropos of our discussion today, there is sef
forth information contained in Central Intelligence Agency
reports received from them on May 14, 1958."

The data set forth in our May 16, 1958, letter to
Mr. Nixon 'is contained in a memorandum A/H44c to

MNAME dated May 15, 1958, which was prepared for

‘the Director's information., The Director noted on this memo-

randum, "Send summary to A, G, H." In accordance with
instructions, a letter was sent to the then Attorney General
under date of May 16, 1958, and this letter contained a summary
of CIA information 1n the same manner .as had been sent to

Mr. Nixon on May 16, 19858. Our letter to the Attorney General,
however, did not contaln any observations regarding.CIA

coverage in Latin American countries visited by Mr, Nixon and
hlS party.

Our file in this matter F/L& LoMBER indicates that

on June 9, 1958, M AME . in the office of the
then Vice Pres1dent Nixon contacted the Bureau at the request

-2-
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Memorandum W. C. Sullivan
Mr., C. D. DelLoach
Re: RELATIONSHIPS WITH
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE

of Mr. Nixon to determine

o

to

AGENCY (CIA)

if the contents of a letter from

the Director to Mr. Nixon
Mr. Nixon's trip to South

dated May 16, 1958, regarding
America could be leaked to the

press. MAME request was set forth in memorandum
MAME to MAME June 9, 1958, with the recommenda-
tion that 4 M5 "be advised that if the information

were to be given to the press, it would undoubtedly create a
serious problem as the FBI would then have violated CIA's
confidence since CIA was aware that SA Papich had reviewed
CIA's classified reports and, therefore, this information
should not be given to the press. Both MAME 1 and the
Director agreed with the recommendation, and AMAMAE

was advised of our decision. It is noted that i rAME

is identical with the individual who is aow fefIT/04/,

Comments on Re: s in SA Papich Memo 3/5/70

1. That most of the information in our letter to
Mr. Nixon dated May 16, 1958, came from CIA and that this
letter could be 1nterpreted as raising the question concernlng
the quality of CIA's coverage in,Latin America.

K4

There is no diSpute as to the source of the informa-
tion which was summarized in our letter to HMr. Nixon, and we
clearly indicated in our letter ‘that the source was CIA. With
regard to any question being raised as to the quality of
CIA's coverage in Latin America, we merely pointed out to
Mr. Nixon something that was readily discernible to any reader
of the CIA reports - - that is, that the information from CIA
popped up rather suddenly as related to the country and
Mr, Nixon's arrival. Certainly Mr. Nixon himself, since he
was personally involved in demonstrations directed against
him during his Latin American trip, must have been aware that
advance information from our responsible intelligence agency
(CIA) may have been 1ack1ng

2, We are not aware if CIA became knowledgeable of
our letter to Mr. Nixon dated May 16, 1958, Under ordinary
conditions, we are not aware nor do we seek to identify any CIA

HW 55148
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Memorandum W, C. Sullivan to

- Mr. C., D, DelLoach

RE: RELATIONSHIPS WITH .
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA)

personnel “who might be assigned to the White House staff,
As indicated above, NAME who was a member of
Mr, Nixon's staff inys4f and who is now Psy/7/?%

was. aware of our 5/16/58 letter and its contents.
We have no information that CIA ever registered any type of
protest in this matter,

3. That CIA technically could raise a question
as to violation of the Third Agency Rule as regards our
5/16/58 letter to Mr. Nixonm.

The Third Agency Rule is intended to prohibit a

Government agency from disseminating information originating
with another Government agency in the absence of specific
authority to do so, and we follow this rule unless there
" are overriding reasons. With regard to our letter to

Mr, Nixon dated 5/16/58, we set forth information clearly
identified as having originated, with CIA. This letter

was apparently prepared at the specific request of then?
Vice President Nixon after conferring with the Director.

b

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

None, We do not believe, in iight of the facts
set forth, that CIA will make-an issueof this matter.—"
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Mr. C. D. Deloach pate: 3/6/70
W. C.' Sullivan

RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA

Item number 33 in the material submitted to the
Director by Special Agent (SA) Sam J. Papich in his memorandum
3/5/70 discusses WNMAME an individual who was operated
as a criminal informant by the Bureau who furnished valuable
information and who has been a key witness in the prosecution
of cases being handled by the Bureau. Mr. Papich states that
the Bureau acquired access to #AME& through the CIA and that
although the CIA has mever officially made any statements to the
Bureau, it has been bitterly disappointed that the Bureau never
acknowledged CIA's assistance which the agency considered
extremely valuable.

Memorandum dated 2/20/63 from wmAME to

NMAME captioned #A&E set out that #A4&
of CIA advised SA Papich that CIA had briefed the Attorney General
concerning a source whom WMA4E had used since Wotld War II
and who subsequently has developed a close association with a
lawyer who does considerable work for W~NAME

MRME source was confident that the lawyer could be developed
as a penetration which could "sink'" #4MF and all of his cohorts.
The Attorney General agreed with the CIA representatives that the
matter should be referred to the Bureau for handling.

MAME " set up the first contact! with the individual
who had the contact with the attorney and at that time f4AME
stated that he did not want to get involved in any. investigative
aspects and wanted to step out of the matter as soon as possible.
As a result, eventual contact was made with »yAm&E who
developed into a very productive source. ##4& =has been publicly

identified as both a scurce of the FBI and CIA as a result of his
testimony.

CONTINUED - OVER
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Memorandum to Mr. C." D. DelLoach
RE: RELATIONSHIPS WITH CIA

The Bureau's success in handling }/,@M& can be
attributed to the know-how of the SAs of the New York
Office because #4M2 is a highly emotional individual
and he had aggravated marital problems, severe pressures
from his many business associates; therefore, it took
a high degree of skill in dealing with this source in
order to achieve the success that we did.

While it is acknowledged that CIA put us
originally in touch with this source, it was not
believed that it is essential that we go back to' CIA
and explain to them our success or to thank them for .
giving us this original léad, It is also noted that
there is an obligation upon Government agencies to
cooperate in the fullest and CIA's cooperation in this
matter was in accordance with the long standing policy
among all Government agencies,

Review of #AME  file does not reflect any
instance where CIA indicated a displeasure in the Bureau
inot acknowledging CIA's assistance in placing us in touch
‘with MAME  This is in line with . ¥ A4E& _ statemént
in 1963 that he did not want te get involved in any
investigative aspectS of this matter and wanted to step
out as soon as possible. In view of the above, it is not
believed that CIA would have any basis to complain that the
Bureau never acknowledged CIA's assistance,

RECOMMENDED ACTION: f

None. We do not believe, in light of the facts set
forth, that CIA w1ll make an issue of this matter—"
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Memorandum - .

vaTe: March 7, 1970

: W, C, Sullivan

SUBJECT: RELATIONSHIPSWITH CIA

EXCHANGE OF TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Item number 34 in the material submitted to the
Director by SA Sam Papich in his memorandum 3/5/70 concerns
exchange of technical information with CIA, particularly as
it related to the technical surveillance field. Papich states
CIA exhibited its equipment to us, but for many years we declined
to show any of our devices, with some exceptions. .He states
that CIA never made an official protest but informally indicated
from time to time that the lack of exchange was prejudicial to
overall intelligence and internal security interests and implied
we were more open with the British in this area than with CIA,
Papich states this situation does not exist today as there is
&2 good exchange by the Bureau and CIA,

Our files reveal that through the years CIA has

furnished the Bureau a number of technical devices for our use
or inspection. They have also furnished technical manuals obtained
abroad and briefed us on operational and technical aspects of
some of ther operations abroad. » Laboratory personnel have been
afforded tours and briefings concerning CIA facilities afid
equipment and in two instances Bureau personnel have been afforded
training at CIA schools. As recently as October, 1969, CIA
afforded a briefing to Bureau personnel concernum'.SE&U/7L/f

METHOD s developed by their technical people and
offered to loan us one of these units as well as afford our
personnel training in the operation of the equipment.

COMMENTS OF THE LABORATORY . f

Similarly, Bureau records show substantial reciprocity
on the part of the FBI in developing and furnishing important
technical information to CIA over a period of many years,
Representative examples are cited below:

Prior to ¢£AR an important unsolved technical
intelligence problem involved desired access to
enemy intelligence and other security information

7

coat CONTINUED - OVER
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Memorandum for Mr. Deloach 7 * -
RE: RELATIONSHIPSWITH CIA :
- EXCHANGE OF TECHNICAL INFORMATION ,

protected by JENSITIVE ~ |DENTIFYING DATA-
. Scientists in the FBI Laboratory were
able to solve this problem by

e

SENSITIVE METHOD

This was a scientific
breakthrough of tremendous intelligence potential and,
with Bureau approval, our results and techniques were
made known to the appropriate CIA representatives,

CIA advised that they had theretofore spent thousands

» of dollars in an intensive, but unsuccessful eifort to
s0lve the same problem. The impact of this scientific
discovery in permitting access to previously unavailable
intelligence had tremendous value for both the FBI and
CIA, .

" In approxmately the late YEAR and early FFAA both CIA
and FBI encountered a new, highly sophisticated type

SEMSITIVE METHID T “In spite of a

massive technical effort mounted by CIA, scientists
of the FBI Laboratory were successful in first unraveling
the basic principles and techhiques underlying this new
SEBusyivE system. This <dmportant breakthrough thus permitte:
for the first time a successful gttask against the new

SENSI7IVE MEYH D ' Because of its
extreme intelligence potential, with prior Bureau approval
this development was made known to CIA, and its importance
-to CIA is reflected in part by a letter addressed to the
Director of FBI by Allen V. Dulles, then Director of CiA,
under date of August 19, 1961, in which Dulles said, in
part, "For the past several years there has been
increasingly effective technical liaison between the
Technical Services Division of this Aglency and correspond-
ing components of your Bureau. . ." Dulles further
commented that Bureau technical personnel had " , , , made
an outstanding technical contribution for which they are tc
be highly .commended. Their work not only has an important
impact in one sensitive area, but also has revealed a

S ENMSIrIvE MBTHOD
The discovery will have an

-2- CONTINUED - OVER
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important influence on the discharge of responsibilities
assigned both to this Agency and the FBI. I consider
access to these findingsto be further evidence of the
value of close technical liaison between our two
organizations, ., "

Subsequently, égain with priof Bureau approvél, whenever
it could be done without jeopardizing FBI operational
interests, the FBI on a continuing basis made available

to CIA .
SEWSITIVE = METHID i
’ A recent examﬁle involved the
espionage case of A AME ~ __ wherein
on 2/12/69 a. S EMSITIVE /Q?/ET#"JD- . used by

was
furnished to CIA by a representative of the FBI Laboratory.

The above -items are rsepresentative outstanding examples

technical information, and certainly the letter from CIA reflects
the satisfaction and importance which CIA attached to such
information received from the Bureau. Within general Bureau
policy guidelines, there were, of coursé, on a continuing basis
numerous other items of technical information sharcd with CIA
over the years, including briefings and exchange of visits.

[Of IBI cooperation in developing and sharing highly important

£

RECOMMENDED ACTION: “

None. We do not believe, in light of the facts set

forth, that CIA will make an issue of this matter,
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RELATIONSHIPS WITH CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (CIA)
CIA LECTURERS AT BUREAU TRAINING SCHOOLS
EXCHANGE IN THE TRAINING FIELD ' '

Items number 35 and 36 in the material submitted to the

. Director by SA Sam Papich in his memorandum March 5, 1870, indicatec

CIA has never understood why Bureau will not permit CIA personnel tc
lecture at our schools and CIA was unhappy regarding our attitude
concerning exchange of information in the training field.

CIA by letter May 19, 1950, requested it be permitted to
discuss training problems with FBI training staff in view of
necessity of its maintaining relations with foreign police and
security agencies, Following recommendations by the Executives
Conference, Bureau advised CIA by Lletter May 25, 1950, that we did
not believe FBI training staff could intelligently discuss training

-methods with CIA since our staff was not knowledgeable concerning

conditions encountered by CIA in various foreign countries,

. P

SENSITIVE  METHOD " .
C IDENTIFVING  DATA | |

LY
-

) In 1966, the Director apprOVed a reques ' :
of 1t§ men attend the National .Academy for pugposz 3€ociﬁn§8v2ave on
capabilities of CIA personnel engaged in over<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>